
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 12 JUN 2019 (MELBOURNE)

R1 12 Jun 2019 SALE Thelma Coster (Bm70) 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $35,000

12:40 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 536456
	 2	 265338
	 3	 261322
	 4	 152136
	 5	 211
	 6	 101203
	 7	 933339
	 8	 05531
	 9	 417
	10	 535658

MAGNESIUM ROSE
ATLANTICA
UNDOUBTABLE MISS
ANGEL LASS
GHODELEINE
LAYEL
POP QUEEN
OUR VOLANTIS
ZIMOWY
CORAL ROSE

60.5
59
59
58
58
58
56.5
56
55.5
54

9
6
10
1
8
7
2
4
5
3

HARRY GRACE
JYE MCNEIL
M ALLEN
M J DEE
MS J KAH
M WALKER
BEN ALLEN
C WILLIAMS
BEAU MERTENS
MICHAEL POY

MATTHEW LINDSAY
H DWYER
R GRIFFITHS
R GRIFFITHS
A NOBLET
M PRICE & M KENT JNR
TOLSON/PROCTOR
HAYES/DABERNIG
R E LAING
M FARRUGIA

4
4
4
3
4
4
6
4
3
5

M
M
M
F
M
M
M
M
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

71
68
68
66
66
66
63
62
61
55

	16-�3�-1-3
	19-�3�-3-3
	24-�3�-8-2
	 9-�2�-2-2
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 7-�2�-2-1
	26-�3�-4-8
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	33-�3�-1-2

$249,350
$145,350
$261,410
$60,410
$38,500
$89,610
$94,895
$7,051
$20,985
$78,451

	8-�1�-0-3
	6-�2�-0-1
	13-�3�-3-2
	4-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	13-�3�-0-1

1 MAGNESIUM ROSE Trainer: Matthew Lindsay Barrier: 9 Total: 16-3-1-3 Prize Money:  A$249,350
Jockey: Harry Grace (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 15-3-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-3
Sire: Magnus Dam: Light Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/07/18 (333 Days)
Owner: M Lindsay, Hot Chocolate (Mgr: G Evans), P Lindsay, J Gaudron, J Demarzi, Mrs R Lindsay, Ms G Nancarrow, A Melahridis, Mrs K Finch, P Finch, J Coghlan, Mrs K Samuel, J Samuel & A Samuel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 01Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1200g	 BM78	 [	 8]	 N Callow	 55.5	 $11	 Exceltara	 1:10.53	 (23.37)	 6	 5	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
6 of 8	 05Jan19	 CAU	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 C Williams	 59.5	 $3.9	 Bold Missile	 1:10.65	 (23.57)	 6	 5	 .....2½..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 16Jan19	 SLS	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 D Oliver	 59.5	 $9	 Tin Hat	 1:11.82	 (22.31)	 2	 2	 ........2........................Handy run
5 of 7	 02Feb19	 CAU	 turf	 1400g	 BM84	 [	 4]	 D Oliver	 56	 $6.5	 Naantali	 1:24.23	 (23.23)	 5	 5	 .....4¼............Vet-no abnormality
6 of 8	 31May19	 RAS	 awt	 1000g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 59	 $*3.7	 Ben Hercules	 0:59.87	 (23.13)	 5	 5	 .....3¾................... Every chance

2 ATLANTICA Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 6 Total: 19-3-3-3 Prize Money:  A$145,350
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 59 Good: 13-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Barbados Dam: Hot Senora J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 19-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-1-0 Last Win: 30/06/18 (347 Days)
Owner: L J Pastyn, S J Berry, I L Thompson & Miss L E Northcott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 20Oct18	 MOP	 turf	 1050g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 A K Chan	 55.5	 $9.5	 Zalmona	 1:00.55	 (22.09)	 1	 2	 .....3¼................... Every chance
5 of 7	 23Mar19	 MPK	 turf	 1000g	 BM75	 [	 2]	 O Ridge	 54.5	 $15	 Equal Love	 0:57.66	 (22.16)	 3	 3	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
3 of 8	 16Apr19	 BED	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $11	 Another Shampz	 1:03.86	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
3 of 9	 15May19	 SHS	 turf	 1000g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $4.4	 Soul Star	 0:57.54	 (22.25)	 7	 9	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
8 of 12	 01Jun19	 CAU	 turf	 1200s	 BM90	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 54	 $21	 Petrelle	 1:11.15	 (23.89)	 7	 6	 .....4¾..................... Slowly away

3 UNDOUBTABLE MISS Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 10 Total: 24-3-8-2 Prize Money:  A$261,410
Jockey: M Allen WT: 59 Good: 21-3-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-1-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-3-2
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Spy Catcher J+H: 4-0-3-0 Turf: 24-3-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 18/04/19 (55 Days)
Owner: N S Psaltis, Mrs G C Psaltis, C D Charteris, Ms A N Charteris, Ms C E Charteris, Mrs S Griffiths, A Panasewycz, Mrs E J McGregor, G W McGregor, D J Mayo, Mrs L M Mayo, P J Hamilton, Ms B Dickinson, Uwinwedrink (Mgr: R J 
Dawson), Ms B P Crawford, S A Crawf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 11Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 N Punch	 59	 $10	 Lady Of Crebilly	 1:13.44	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 .....4¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 18Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Currie	 60	 $10	 Sunrise Dancer	 1:11.82	 (23.17)	 5	 3	 ........1......................... Good win
3 of 7	 24Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 A Mallyon	 55	 $6.5	 Lady Of Crebilly	 1:11.85	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 4	 10May19	 CRA	 turf	 1400h	 BM70	 [	 3]	 M Allen	 59	 $2.8	 Cath’s Village	 1:29.22	 (25.57)	 3	 4	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
2 of 9	 24May19	 CRA	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 M Allen	 59	 $6.5	 Abinger	 1:25.65	 (24.09)	 7	 7	 ......hd...........................Nice run

4 ANGEL LASS Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$60,410
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 58 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Angel Of Avalon J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/04/19 (44 Days)
Owner: Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Pty Ltd , Laurel Oak Ribera, Jab Racing, B T Racing, Dream Team Racing, S C G Racing Pty Ltd, M J Whittaker, Mrs J M Davis, S J Blake, M McDonald, G P Wilson, R Peters, S A Crawford, Ms J 
A Hicks, P J Bird & D Ashbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 12Jan19	 FLE	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Martin Seidl	 56	 $7	 Bold Arial	 1:11.10	 (22.99)	 4	 6	 .....6½............... Checked at start
2 of 8	 23Jan19	 SLS	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $4.8	 La Tigeresa	 1:10.85	 (22.58)	 3	 3	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
1 of 9	 29Apr19	 SAL	 turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Herman’s Bells	 1:03.78	 (22.96)	 2	 2	 ...... nk......................... Good win
3 of 12	 11May19	 CAU	 turf	 1100s	 Open	 [	 1]	 Beau Mertens	 55.5	 $31	 Bam’s On Fire	 1:05.07	 (23.35)	 7	 8	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 12	 01Jun19	 CAU	 turf	 1100s	 Open	 [	 9]	 B Prebble	 54.5	 $31	 Bam’s On Fire	 1:04.18	 (23.61)	 9	 11	 ........4................... Every chance
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5 GHODELEINE Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 8 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$38,500
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Monaco Consul Dam: Swan River J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/17 (550 Days)
Owner: A Munce, A Inglis, Miss S Flannery, D McNamara, S Mulligan, S Durrant, C Bavin, Miss B Connellan, Miss J Ellings, M Otto, S Vivian, S Hayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 13Oct17	 GAW	turf	 1000s	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kah	 ---	 $--	 Foie Gras	 1:04.46	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......hd....................... Barrier trial
2 of 10	 25Oct17	 BAK	 turf	 1412g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kah	 55.5	 $*2.8	 Too Tuff Tara	 1:24.36	 (23.27)	 5	 4	 ......hd...........................Nice run
1 of 5	 16Nov17	 MUB	 turf	 1400h	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Holder	 56	 $*1.3	 Svetlana’s Arrow	 1:32.22	 (26.97)	 4	 2	 .......¾..................Laid in straight
1 of 5	 09Dec17	 MOP	 turf	 1500g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Holder	 57.5	 $3.8	 Deplorable	 1:32.57	 (22.88)	 5	 4	 ......hd......................... Good win
3 of 7	 04Jun19	 RAS	 awt	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Crowther	 ---	 $--	 El Phoenix	 1:01.80	 (22.93)	-	-	   ........4....................... Barrier trial

6 LAYEL Trainer: M Price & M Kent Jnr Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$89,610
Jockey: M Walker WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Dalayel J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 7-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 06/06/18 (371 Days)
Owner: M J Davidson, Jaybeeque Racing Syndicate, Junction Lads No:2 Syndicate, Dr D A Worthley, M Biscan, Mrs S M Worthley, M D Wise, C N McGuckin, Accounting To Win Syndicate, Souf Town Syndicate, R R Caird, R Nicholls, R 
Nudo, J King, S J King & R S Dalgleish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	19May18	 FLE	 turf	 1200s	 BM78	 [	 2]	 N Callow	 54	 $5	 Egyptian Bullet	 1:10.35	 (23.07)	 3	 5	 .....9¼......................Well beaten
1 of 12	 06Jun18	 SLS	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 M Walker	 56.5	 $10	 Grey Shadow	 1:11.10	 (22.46)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk....................Rider warned
2 of 12	 16Jun18	 MOV	 turf	 1000s	 Open	 [	 8]	 M Walker	 58	 $4.8	 Miss Leonidas	 0:59.30	 (23.28)	 2	 2	 ........6...........................Nice run
10 of 11	07Jul18	 FLE	 turf	 1200g	 LR	 [	 9]	 M Walker	 54	 $31	 Nature Strip	 1:10.05	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 .....9½.........................Well back
3 of 8	 31Oct18	 BED	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 58	 $*2.8	 As It Lies	 1:03.16	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....5¾....................... Solid effort

7 POP QUEEN Trainer: Tolson/Proctor Barrier: 2 Total: 26-3-4-8 Prize Money:  A$94,895
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 56.5 Good: 18-3-3-5 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 5-1-2-1 56-58kg: 18-2-3-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Stryker Dam: Miss Popkins J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-3 Last Win: 27/12/17 (532 Days)
Owner: Ms D A Kroger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 01Mar19	 MOV	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Teodore Nugent	 54.5	 $51	 Cristal Eyes	 1:11.04	 (23.65)	 9	 9	 ........1..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 20Mar19	 SLS	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms S Thornton	 56.5	 $14	 Stocktaka	 1:27.79	 (22.55)	 3	 4	 ........1....................... Solid effort
3 of 7	 28Mar19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms S Thornton	 57.5	 $9.5	 Indiana Lilly	 1:24.16	 (23.49)	 5	 5	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort
3 of 10	 12Apr19	 CRA	 turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 58.5	 $12	 Paint The Town Two	 1:31.02	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
9 of 9	 24May19	 CRA	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $12	 Abinger	 1:25.65	 (24.09)	 2	 3	 ........4.......................... No show

8 OUR VOLANTIS Trainer: Hayes/Dabernig Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$7,051
Jockey: C Williams WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redwood Dam: Ballyalla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/12/18 (187 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	22Aug18	 TAO	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Allpress	 56.5	 $14	 Dream On	 1:21.67	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 .....7¼..................Overraced mid
5 of 11	 16Sep18	 ARP	 turf	 1400y	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jake Bayliss	 56.5	 $31.2	Night Captain	 1:25.31	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........3.........................Fair effort
5 of 13	 19Oct18	 TRN	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jake Bayliss	 57.5	 $21.4	High Shine	 1:39.46	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 ......10.........................Fair effort
3 of 13	 07Nov18	 AVL	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jake Bayliss	 56.5	 $36.3	Suspense	 2:06.17	 (23.70)	 1	 1	 .....3¼........................... Laid out
1 of 13	 07Dec18	 MAM	turf	 2000s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M J Mc Nab	 56.5	 $4.3	 Reflection	 2:08.04	 (25.95)	 1	 1	 .....3¾......................... Good win

9 ZIMOWY Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$20,985
Jockey: Beau Mertens WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Polanski Dam: Winter Dawn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/01/19 (152 Days)
Owner: J Laing & L W Warner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
1 of 3	 11Dec18	 STC	 turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Harry Grace	 ---	 $--	 Sweet Jazz	 0:57.56	 (23.87)	-	-	   ........1....................... Barrier trial
4 of 9	 01Jan19	 MOG	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Forrester	 57	 $16	 Black Bliss	 1:11.78	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........4........................Handy run
1 of 9	 11Jan19	 CRA	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Forrester	 56.5	 $6	 Gioconda	 1:12.65	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... ns............... Checked at start
7 of 9	 31Jan19	 RAC	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Dunn	 55.5	 $12	 Matamanoa	 1:37.30	 (24.10)	 6	 6	 ........5.............Overraced 1000m

10 CORAL ROSE Trainer: M Farrugia Barrier: 3 Total: 33-3-1-2 Prize Money:  A$78,451
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 54 Good: 24-3-1-2 Track: 17-2-1-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-0-1
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Ramiel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/18 (493 Days)
Owner: M Farrugia & I J Cameron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24Feb19	 SAL	 turf	 1212g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms K Walters	 54	 $5	 Outback Warrior	 1:10.20	 (23.04)	 8	 6	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
5 of 10	 15Mar19	 SAL	 turf	 1112g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms K Walters	 57	 $5	 Ritorno	 1:04.46	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
6 of 14	 24Mar19	 BAI	 turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	10]	 Harry Grace	 54.5	 $6.5	 Grand Bernini	 1:12.60	 (24.45)	 4	 5	 .....2¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 31Mar19	 SAL	 turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms K Walters	 54	 $11	 Fleeting Feeling	 1:05.55	 (23.53)	 5	 5	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
8 of 16	 14May19	 SAL	 turf	 1205g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Beau Mertens	 56.5	 $4.6	 Sir Mask	 1:11.68	 (23.88)	 4	 6	 .....2¼....................Rider warned
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R2 12 Jun 2019 STRATHALBYN Springfield Farm Mdn 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $13,000

12:55 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 898226
	 3	 7
	 4	
	 5	 9
	 6	 4
	 7	 7
	 8	 237963
	 9	 57
	10	 068

MEADOWS KID
WAIKATO EXPRESS
DALAKANSHE
REDAAN
EVERY WISH
GENERAL MINT
LAP IT UP
RACY ROSIE
STREKOZA
UNDESIRE

57.5
57.5
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

10
9
7
8
6
2
5
3
4
1

--
GARY LO
J MAUND
MS C JONES
D TOURNEUR
J POTTER
SCRATCHED
JERRY CHAU
K J COWAN
R HURDLE

G YOUNG
LUKE O’CONNOR
G YOUNG
MS M OLIVER
CODY REARDON
FRANCIS SMITH
M J SEYERS
L MACDONALD
KIRSTEN MOONEY
DANSIE/STORR

3
3
4
5
3
2
3
3
3
3

G
G
M
M
F
G
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$0
$5,600
$0
$0
$0
$750
$0
$6,800
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 MEADOWS KID Trainer: G Young Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super Kid Dam: Meadows Chip J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K R Smith & Mrs H C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
6 of 6	 16May19	 MPK	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Sophie Logan	 ---	 $--	 Pam’s Journey	 1:01.61	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......12....................... Barrier trial

2 WAIKATO EXPRESS Trainer: Luke O’Connor Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money:  A$5,600
Jockey: Gary Lo (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Forcryingoutloud J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs W E Daken & B J Daken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 07Jul18	 GAW	turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 4]	 Eran Boyd	 53	 $151	 First Diamond	 1:13.23	 (23.84)	 9	 9	 .....8¼.......................... No show
8 of 10	 25Jul18	 MUB	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Eran Boyd	 55.5	 $101	 Frosty Grey	 1:12.97	 (23.89)	 9	 9	 ...12¾............Vet-no abnormality
2 of 8	 15Aug18	 MUB	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Huxtable	 56	 $31	 Swing It Sister	 1:12.88	 (23.74)	 5	 4	 ........4...........................Nice run
2 of 10	 29Aug18	 GAW	turf	 1518g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Huxtable	 56	 $*3.6	 Ambishop	 1:34.41	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
6 of 9	 12Sep18	 BAK	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Callow	 56	 $*2.4	 Once In A Lifetime	 1:38.83	 (25.62)	 4	 5	 .....9¼................... Every chance

3 DALAKANSHE Trainer: G Young Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: J Maund WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dalakhani Dam: Nakano J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mythos (Mgr: P Georgiadis), Cornerstone Stud Farm Pty Ltd(Mgr: S B Hayes), B D Isbel, Mrs C R Isbel, Mrs K Isbel & C R Isbel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
1 of 5	 16May19	 MPK	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Sophie Logan	 ---	 $--	 Cover Girl	 1:01.79	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........1....................... Barrier trial
7 of 7	 05Jun19	 GAW	turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Sophie Logan	 54.5	 $13	 Khani Star	 1:07.49	 (24.17)	 6	 7	 .....6¼................Overraced early

4 REDAAN Trainer: Ms M Oliver Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Ms C Jones WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reaan Dam: Steel My Heart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shepherd’s Field (Mgr: R E Potts)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................

5 EVERY WISH Trainer: Cody Reardon Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Easterette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C J Reardon, Miss J M Papanicolaou & B H Christofilakis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
4 of 6	 16May19	 MPK	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Hurdle	 ---	 $--	 Pam’s Journey	 1:01.61	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...10¾....................... Barrier trial
9 of 10	 29May19	 BAK	 turf	 1050g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Lau	 52.5	 $101	 Rebel Tantrum	 1:03.52	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 .....7¾.......................... No show
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6 GENERAL MINT Trainer: Francis Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$750
Jockey: J Potter WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mint Lane Dam: Nilreen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F J L Smith, Mrs K J Smith, C Smith & P S Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
4 of 8	 15May19	 MUB	 turf	 900s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bishop	 55.5	 $21	 Little Rich Boy	 0:52.22	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....5¼..................... Slowly away

7 LAP IT UP Trainer: M J Seyers Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ambidexter Dam: Miss Imperial J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Seyers, G J Seyers, G Boyce, B Mole, B J Lewis, G R Godden, D Richman, A R Copeland, Mrs R M Copeland, I Elston & Mrs B Elston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
6 of 8	 26Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 ---	 $--	 Blind Chance	 1:02.76	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......10....................... Barrier trial
7 of 10	 26May19	 PEN	 turf	 1100h	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Maund	 55.5	 $31	 Hasta La Devega	 1:10.42	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....8¼........................No excuse

8 RACY ROSIE Trainer: L Macdonald Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money:  A$6,800
Jockey: Jerry Chau (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Southern Rose J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B H Perks, S J Chambers & P A Hodby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 15Aug18	 MUB	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms R Clark	 55.5	 $4.2	 Swing It Sister	 1:12.88	 (23.74)	 7	 6	 .....6¾....................... Solid effort
7 of 8	 27Feb19	 GAW	turf	 1106g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Holder	 55.5	 $6.5	 Viduka	 1:07.84	 (23.38)	 4	 4	 .....5¼............Vet-no abnormality
9 of 13	 20Mar19	 BAK	 turf	 1050g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jerry Chau	 52	 $19	 Aray Of Sunshine	 1:00.64	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....8¼.......................... No show
6 of 11	 10Apr19	 BAK	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms R Clark	 55	 $19	 Ambidazzle	 1:12.04	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ........4................... Every chance
3 of 13	 25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1506g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms R Clark	 55	 $10	 Hinchpin	 1:34.52	 (25.13)	 6	 7	 .....4¼................. Checked 800m

9 STREKOZA Trainer: Kirsten Mooney Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: K J Cowan (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Barbados Dam: Simian Express J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W R Christian, Mrs J A Christian, T W Brown, J Staruchowicz, Mrs L Staruchowicz & M G Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 13Sep18	 MOP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Tourneur	 ---	 $--	 Bandy	 1:01.45	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
3 of 8	 10Dec18	 MPK	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 D Tourneur	 ---	 $--	 Eclair Flame	 1:00.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3¾....................... Barrier trial
5 of 10	 28Dec18	 GAW	turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms R Clark	 56	 $16	 Enough Swagger	 1:12.35	 (23.46)	 8	 9	 .....8¼.........................Fair effort
7 of 9	 20Jan19	 GAW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms R Clark	 54.5	 $26	 Sir Johnson	 1:11.84	 (23.37)	 2	 3	 ......11........................No excuse
3 of 6	 30May19	 MOP	 turf	 1000s	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K J Cowan	 ---	 $--	 Heroes Quest	 1:02.11	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......¾....................... Barrier trial

10 UNDESIRE Trainer: Dansie/Storr Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Desiring J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T H Dansie & Mrs N A Storr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 13Sep18	 MOP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 S Price	 ---	 $--	 Bayou	 1:00.36	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....8½....................... Barrier trial
12 of 13	22Sep18	 MOP	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Fawke	 55.5	 $81	 Bayou	 1:04.26	 (22.49)	 5	 3	 ...14¼................Overraced early
8 of 8	 11Oct18	 MPK	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 8]	 S Price	 ---	 $--	 Papalet	 1:01.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...10½....................... Barrier trial
6 of 6	 12May19	 GAW	turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Jones	 57	 $17	 Dextiny	 1:08.14	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........8................... Every chance
8 of 10	 29May19	 BAK	 turf	 1050g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Toeroek	 55.5	 $101	 Rebel Tantrum	 1:03.52	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 .....6¾......................Well beaten
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R3 12 Jun 2019 SALE Anthony Lee Hcp (C1) 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:15 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2213
	 2	 196
	 3	 38190
	 4	 2416
	 5	 733731
	 6	 126703
	 7	 3221
	 8	 21
	 9	 41
	10	 377186
	11	 272412
	12	 518080
	13	 314303

GENERAL SHORT
RUSHFORD
KAIPAKI
RACEY RAFF
ICON
UNLIMITED ABILITY
IKNEWSHEWASMINE
MEAN TO ME
PRINCESS FLAGRANT
ELVARIC
QUEEN’S AUTHORITY
ESTA BABY
EVERYBODY DANCE

59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
55.5
54.5
54

7
9
13
2
12
5
1
8
3
6
4
10
11

M J DEE
B WERNER
CHRIS SYMONS
B PARK
P MOLONEY
J MOTT
MS S THORNTON
MS J KAH
BEN ALLEN
MS G CARTWRIGHT
MICHAEL POY
MS K WALTERS
BEAU MERTENS

P PAYNE
N J HARNETT
ELLERTON/ZAHRA
M HUGLIN
L & T CORSTENS
K M KEYS
JEROME HUNTER
H DWYER
J WARREN
SUSIE WELLS
LEVI KAVANAGH
C GAFA
K L CORSTENS

3
3
3
4
3
4
3
4
4
3
3
3
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
M
M
F
F
F
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
61
61
60
60
62
62
62
60
58
56
55

	 4-�1�-2-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-3
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-2-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	10-�1�-3-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	16-�1�-1-5

$30,220
$22,950
$20,250
$24,055
$29,580
$29,375
$25,450
$18,560
$22,350
$25,415
$70,375
$11,050
$33,000

	2-�0�-2-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-2

1 GENERAL SHORT Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$30,220
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Harbour Watch Dam: Calypso Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/02/19 (113 Days)
Owner: Farmhouse Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: P B Payne) & Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 18Jan19	 ARA	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 58	 $2.7	 Wonderful Riri	 1:05.50	 (23.58)	 2	 2	 .......¾...........................Nice run
2 of 6	 07Feb19	 BEN	 turf	 1106g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $2.9	 Permissive Star	 1:04.05	 (22.92)	 5	 6	 .....1½...........................Nice run
1 of 10	 19Feb19	 SEY	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 58	 $*1.5	 Pure Exceleration	 1:11.95	 (23.94)	 2	 2	 .......¾......................... Good win
5 of 9	 06May19	 CTR	 turf	 800h	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Jack Martin	 ---	 $--	 Konkalikon	 0:47.68	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....2¼....................... Barrier trial
3 of 9	 22May19	 BAR	 turf	 1000s	 BM64	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 59	 $7.5	 Turn The Tide	 1:00.45	 (23.29)	 5	 5	 .......½....................... Solid effort

2 RUSHFORD Trainer: N J Harnett Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$22,950
Jockey: B Werner WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Ready Charm J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/12/18 (192 Days)
Owner: M G & Mrs G T Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
1 of 8	 02Dec18	 TRG	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Werner	 58	 $15	 Spare Change	 1:05.63	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....3¾..................... Hard to load
9 of 12	 22Apr19	 SHS	 turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Werner	 59	 $7.5	 Not Enough Effort	 0:57.44	 (22.33)	 7	 10	 .....5¼.......................... No show
6 of 12	 23May19	 RAS	 awt	 1000g	 BM64	 [	12]	 B Werner	 59.5	 $4.2	 The Mayor	 0:58.58	 (22.88)	 12	 12	 .....5¾............Vet-no abnormality

3 KAIPAKI Trainer: Ellerton/Zahra Barrier: 13 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$20,250
Jockey: Chris Symons WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Shamexpress Dam: Scattercat J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/12/18 (188 Days)
Owner: Scatter, Benny And The Jets, K R Barnett, Shameless, D J Quinane, B McKiterick, D N Hanily, E Sultana, S Rahilly, S A Spencer, M J Hallahan, Mrs A Forsyth, D C Rippon, G L G C A , T A Barben, B R Smith, J Hallam, Four G One G 
Racing & Paschda

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 04Jul18	 SHS	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	10]	 Chris Symons	 56.5	 $41	 Ben Hercules	 0:57.22	 (22.27)	 9	 10	 .......½....................... Solid effort
8 of 9	 14Jul18	 CAU	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 9]	 Chris Symons	 58	 $17	 Brutal	 1:10.40	 (22.72)	 9	 9	 ...12¼......................Well beaten
1 of 9	 06Dec18	 KYN	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Chris Symons	 57	 $*1.5	 Celeritate Regem	 1:04.89	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win
9 of 11	 19Dec18	 CAU	 turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Chris Symons	 57.5	 $8.5	 Our Gladiator	 0:56.95	 (22.60)	 9	 5	 .....5¼.......................... No show
12 of 12	02Jan19	 SHS	 turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	12]	 Chris Symons	 57.5	 $26	 Villa Sarchi	 0:57.82	 (22.76)	 10	 10	 ......10......................Well beaten

4 RACEY RAFF Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$24,055
Jockey: B Park WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Raffin J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/10/18 (237 Days)
Owner: E A & Mrs W M Huglin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11Dec17	 BAI	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Park	 58	 $7	 Streets Of Avalon	 0:58.27	 (22.87)	 1	 1	 .....1½...........................Nice run
4 of 12	 30Jul18	 DON	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Harry Grace	 56.5	 $5	 Golden Halo	 1:00.90	 (24.19)	 9	 6	 .....3¾........................Handy run
3 of 9	 08Oct18	 CTR	 turf	 990g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Park	 ---	 $--	 Golden Shot	 0:59.20	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........3....................... Barrier trial
1 of 12	 18Oct18	 MOE	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Park	 58.5	 $4.6	 My Good Girl	 1:07.56	 (24.36)	 2	 2	 ...... nk......................... Good win
6 of 7	 07Nov18	 KYN	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Park	 59	 $8	 Nothing But A Saga	 1:04.39	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........5................... Every chance
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5 ICON Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-0-3 Prize Money:  A$29,580
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Homedge J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/19 (26 Days)
Owner: T A Corstens, E McKeon, P A Davidson, P R Fielding, H R O’Neill, G W Fielding, Ms P McCarthy, F Agosta, L A Agosta, A F Agosta, D Roser, P De Angelis, Trevnick Racing (Mgr: T J Bird), Just Horse Racing (Mgr: M O Payne), 
Standby (Mgr: S Bilalis) & Blacktyp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 29Mar18	 WAR	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Holland	 58	 $3.1	 More Bricks	 0:59.47	 (22.86)	 5	 5	 .......½....................... Solid effort
3 of 6	 27Nov18	 BED	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Prebble	 57	 $4.8	 Leiter	 0:57.13	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .....6½........................... Laid out
7 of 13	 20Dec18	 SEY	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	13]	 S Baster	 58	 $7	 Celestial King	 1:10.72	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 .....3¼........................No excuse
3 of 6	 01Jan19	 MOG	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Douglas	 57	 $5	 Yulong Mercury	 1:12.02	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........3....................... Solid effort
1 of 8	 17May19	 BYN	 awt	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 58	 $*3	 Kwott Rocky	 1:00.55	 (23.62)	 1	 1	 ...... ns......................... Good win

6 UNLIMITED ABILITY Trainer: K M Keys Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$29,375
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Equiano Dam: Unlimited Passage J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/07/18 (326 Days)
Owner: G Vraca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 11Aug18	 MOE	 turf	 1100h	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Nariko	 1:09.07	 (24.60)	 3	 3	 ...... nk............... Wide throughout
6 of 9	 05Sep18	 BAR	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ben Thompson	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Sundarbans	 1:12.80	 (23.45)	 1	 2	 .....4¼...............Stewards inquiry
7 of 9	 04Jan19	 CRA	 turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Dunn	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Left Jaybee Out	 0:58.74	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........6........................No excuse
10 of 11	23Jan19	 SLS	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	10]	 M Zahra	 59	 $9.5	 Mystyko	 1:11.68	 (22.55)	 8	 8	 .....5¼.........................Well back
3 of 10	 29May19	 SAL	 turf	 1210h	 1	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $*2.2	 Kung Fu Fighter	 1:14.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....3¾....................... Solid effort

7 IKNEWSHEWASMINE Trainer: Jerome Hunter Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$25,450
Jockey: Ms S Thornton WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Flowerdrum J+H: 4-1-2-1 Turf: 4-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/05/19 (23 Days)
Owner: Graebar Park Pty Ltd (Mgr: G A Gathercole)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 04Nov18	 MOG	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Thornton	 55	 $10	 Raven’s Blaze	 0:58.24	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....4¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 10	 22Nov18	 MOE	 turf	 1217s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms S Thornton	 56.5	 $*2.4	 Miss United States	 1:15.36	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 .......¾...........................Nice run
3 of 9	 23Apr19	 CTR	 turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms S Thornton	 ---	 $--	 Too Good Too Hard	 0:46.90	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......¾....................... Barrier trial
2 of 8	 07May19	 MOG	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms S Thornton	 56.5	 $3.6	 Gennady	 0:58.72	 (22.94)	 2	 3	 ......hd...........................Nice run
1 of 11	 20May19	 MOG	turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms S Thornton	 58	 $*1.5	 Statement Piece	 1:14.23	 (24.61)	 1	 1	 .....1¾......................... Good win

8 MEAN TO ME Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$18,560
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Parisian Romance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/12/18 (193 Days)
Owner: P A Vawdrey, T A Hartley & D Painter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
2 of 8	 13Nov18	 HAM	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Thornton	 56.5	 $*2.2	 Ourlordofwar	 1:03.94	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ......hd............ Protest, dismissed
1 of 10	 01Dec18	 YAG	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Michael Poy	 56.5	 $*1.8	 Spiritosa	 1:11.82	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........1......................... Good win

9 PRINCESS FLAGRANT Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$22,350
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oamaru Force Dam: Princess Storm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: A R Hardenberg, Ms B J Hardenberg, M Chapman, M C Cook, A Brownless, C J Wallace, D El-Fahkri, A Hillier, M S Hanson, B T Robinson & B Wakim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 04Sep17	 CTR	 turf	 990h	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 ---	 $--	 Exasperate	 1:02.44	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....5½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 11	 03Sep18	 CTR	 turf	 800h	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 ---	 $--	 Extreme Bliss	 0:47.68	 (22.56)	-	-	   .....2¼....................... Barrier trial
4 of 9	 17Sep18	 COR	 turf	 900g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57	 $12	 Buthayna	 0:52.31	 (22.87)	 8	 8	 .....2½........................Handy run
1 of 5	 13May19	 TAT	 turf	 850s	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms J Eaton	 ---	 $--	 Crimson Tears	 0:52.04	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........1....................... Barrier trial
1 of 10	 29May19	 SAL	 turf	 1010h	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 56.5	 $*3.9	 Bam Sham	 1:02.41	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 .......½......................... Good win

10 ELVARIC Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$25,415
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Nadya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/19 (38 Days)
Owner: Mrs S E Wells & G N Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 11Jan19	 CRA	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Eaton	 55.5	 $31	 Realign	 0:59.39	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 .....3¼................Overraced early
7 of 10	 25Apr19	 MOE	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Park	 56	 $15	 Benitoite	 1:06.33	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........5........................No excuse
1 of 5	 05May19	 BAI	 turf	 1000h	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Mikaela Claridge	 53	 $5.5	 Iloveannie	 1:03.10	 (25.08)	 3	 3	 .......½......................... Good win
8 of 10	 16May19	 RAS	 awt	 1100g	 1	 [	 4]	 Mikaela Claridge	 54	 $31	 Sunrise Dancer	 1:05.05	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....4¾......................Well beaten
6 of 13	 03Jun19	 MOE	 turf	 1000h	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms C Hall	 59.5	 $21	 Bella Ricompensa	 1:02.98	 (25.05)	 11	 11	 .....4¾............... Checked at start
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11 QUEEN’S AUTHORITY Trainer: Levi Kavanagh Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-3-1 Prize Money:  A$70,375
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 55.5 Good: 8-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Amy’s Glen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/19 (31 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Kavanagh, Mrs I P Kavanagh, B N Griffith, T J Storey, Collins St Partners (Mgrs: B N Griffith & T J Storey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 05Mar19	 SEY	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Baster	 57	 $6.5	 First Tier	 1:17.84	 (23.93)	 5	 5	 .....5¼........................No excuse
2 of 7	 05Apr19	 BEN	 turf	 1206g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 56	 $5.5	 Red Octane	 1:10.37	 (23.10)	 2	 2	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
4 of 11	 18Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 56	 $10	 Props	 1:25.04	 (23.64)	 3	 1	 .....3½........................Handy run
1 of 12	 12May19	 ECH	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Moloney	 57	 $4	 Fighting Faith	 1:06.18	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win
2 of 10	 23May19	 RAS	 awt	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 57	 $16	 Symphonette	 1:12.47	 (23.19)	 2	 1	 .......¾...........................Nice run

12 ESTA BABY Trainer: C Gafa Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$11,050
Jockey: Ms K Walters WT: 54.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Estambul Dam: Hannah Baby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/12/18 (180 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Lazzarotto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Dec18	 HOB	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Baker	 55	 $15	 Miss Iso	 1:06.69	 (23.68)	 2	 2	 ...... ns......................... Good win
8 of 11	 28Dec18	 HOB	 turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 6]	 T Baker	 56.5	 $16	 Miss Smith	 1:14.33	 (24.43)	 7	 7	 ........6......................Well beaten
11 of 14	11Jan19	 HOB	 turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 5]	 T Baker	 55	 $26	 Remigny	 1:05.47	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....6¾...................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 16Jan19	 LAU	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Bishop	 56.5	 $15	 Merciabelle	 1:11.58	 (23.14)	 1	 1	 .....4¼......................Well beaten
13 of 13	03Jun19	 MOE	 turf	 1000h	 BM58	 [	12]	 B Higgins	 57	 $101	 Bella Ricompensa	 1:02.98	 (25.05)	 10	 13	 ......20.......................... Poor run

13 EVERYBODY DANCE Trainer: K L Corstens Barrier: 11 Total: 16-1-1-5 Prize Money:  A$33,000
Jockey: Beau Mertens WT: 54 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Roman Emperor Dam: Suite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-3 Last Win: 11/05/18 (397 Days)
Owner: P J Raftopoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 11May18	 GEE	 turf	 1140h	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ben Thompson	 56.5	 $*2	 Shir	 1:12.40	 (25.06)	 4	 5	 .....1½......................... Good win
4 of 12	 24May18	 MOE	 turf	 1000h	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ben Thompson	 56.5	 $7.5	 Ritorno	 1:01.81	 (24.14)	 5	 5	 .....2¾................ Shifted in 200m
3 of 14	 21Jul18	 MOE	 turf	 1200h	 OB58	 [	12]	 A B Robertson	 56.5	 $10	 Black Mary	 1:16.55	 (25.67)	 12	 7	 ........3....................... Solid effort
10 of 10	11Aug18	 MOE	 turf	 1000h	 OB58	 [	10]	 R Mc Leod	 56.5	 $*4.8	 Miss Skeptical	 1:02.10	 (24.40)	 10	 9	 ......14.........................Well back
3 of 11	 24May19	 GEE	 turf	 1125s	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 56.5	 $17	 Evil Cry	 1:07.47	 (23.43)	 6	 7	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
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R4 12 Jun 2019 STRATHALBYN Hylands Hcp (C2) 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $15,000

1:30 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 173431
	 2	 261425
	 3	 141066
	 4	 341324
	 5	 332166
	 6	 728550
	 7	 232662
	 8	 324660
	 9	 588844

TASTE OF DIAMONDS
LEGGERO
MISSCINO
PANZER PRINCESS
VENTRILOQUISM
AMBERTONE
ARTISTIC ESCAPE
GET IN THE BOWL
MAYBE THIS TIME

57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
53
53
53
53

9
6
2
5
1
3
7
8
4

D TOURNEUR
K J COWAN
T PANNELL
MS A JORDSJO
JERRY CHAU
J POTTER
MS C LIONS
W LAU
P GATT

MS E HUBBARD
D R JOLLY
W CLARKEN
B MUELLER
L MACDONALD
T T OXLADE
GRANT KLUSKE
T T OXLADE
J BATES & A PEARSON

5
3
4
4
3
4
5
6
6

M
F
M
M
F
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
61
60
60
60
55
51
49
48

	 6-�2�-0-2
	 7-�1�-2-0
	18-�2�-8-1
	17-�1�-3-5
	 6-�1�-1-2
	19-�2�-1-2
	25-�1�-6-3
	41-�2�-10-5
	24-�2�-5-2

$22,700
$28,300
$90,960
$32,850
$13,500
$45,200
$30,040
$69,068
$40,000

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-2-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-4-1
	15-�0�-5-2
	13-�2�-3-1

1 TASTE OF DIAMONDS Trainer: Ms E Hubbard Barrier: 9 Total: 6-2-0-2 Prize Money:  A$22,700
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Wilful Default Dam: Freres J+H: 6-2-0-2 Turf: 6-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/05/19 (21 Days)
Owner: Miss E Hubbard, N J Larchin & A N Barratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 04Aug18	 MPK	 turf	 1000s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Tourneur	 55.5	 $15	 Akkacan	 1:00.60	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ........3........................No excuse
3 of 10	 05Sep18	 STR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 8]	 D Tourneur	 55.5	 $6	 Containment	 1:08.21	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 .....1¾......................... Shifted in
4 of 7	 17Apr19	 MUB	 turf	 900g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Tourneur	 56.5	 $7.5	 Exalted Maxine	 0:51.57	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....2¾........................Handy run
3 of 6	 12May19	 GAW	turf	 1100s	 1	 [	 6]	 D Tourneur	 56.5	 $*2.7	 That’s Two Slabs	 1:08.47	 (24.73)	 5	 4	 ........2....................... Solid effort
1 of 8	 22May19	 GAW	turf	 1200s	 2	 [	 2]	 D Tourneur	 55.5	 $4.4	 Cronauer	 1:13.72	 (23.97)	 3	 4	 .......½......................... Good win

2 LEGGERO Trainer: D R Jolly Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$28,300
Jockey: K J Cowan (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-2-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Moshe Dam: Dubai Dawn J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 18/11/18 (206 Days)
Owner: Mrs H A Jolly, D A Grantham, A G Grantham, A Piekarski, W A Turnbull, D Cooper, A E Mickan, I Sghirripa, G W P Grantham, Dr J S French, M P Elton, S Duykers, D Hardy, G R Hardy, T J Quinn & Lions Lair (Mgr: R Fraser)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 20Oct18	 MOP	 turf	 1050g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Crowther	 51	 $8.5	 Gotta Be Gold	 1:01.35	 (22.64)	 1	 1	 ........2................... Every chance
1 of 8	 18Nov18	 STR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Toeroek	 56	 $5.5	 Beiwen	 1:07.44	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .......¾................Overraced early
4 of 4	 27Apr19	 MPK	 turf	 1000g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 P Gatt	 54	 $26	 Equal Love	 0:57.37	 (22.36)	 4	 4	 .....7½............Vet-no abnormality
2 of 6	 19May19	 STR	 turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 K J Cowan	 55	 $6	 Touch	 1:08.77	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
5 of 7	 01Jun19	 MPK	 turf	 1000g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 K J Cowan	 52	 $21	 Bold Star	 0:57.88	 (22.40)	 4	 6	 .....4½.........................Fair effort

3 MISSCINO Trainer: W Clarken Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-8-1 Prize Money:  A$90,960
Jockey: T Pannell WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-2-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Limoncino J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-8-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-4-1 Last Win: 07/10/18 (248 Days)
Owner: S G McPeake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 22Sep18	 TAT	 turf	 1450g	 OB58	 [	11]	 J Lorensini	 58	 $*2.8	 Freedoms	 1:27.75	 (24.61)	 9	 7	 ........1....................Rider warned
1 of 10	 07Oct18	 TAT	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	10]	 H Coffey	 60	 $*2.4	 Magic Pegasus	 1:38.85	 (24.45)	 8	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win
11 of 12	19Oct18	 RAC	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 59	 $12	 Wild Sea	 1:40.31	 (25.00)	 8	 8	 ......16..................... Slowly away
6 of 7	 05Nov18	 BAR	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Yendall	 60	 $3.9	 Music Of The Night	 1:42.30	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....4¾............Vet-no abnormality
6 of 11	 25May19	 MPK	 turf	 1250s	 BM70	 [	10]	 P Gatt	 54	 $20	 Rothmoore	 1:16.42	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....5¼.............Hampered at start

4 PANZER PRINCESS Trainer: B Mueller Barrier: 5 Total: 17-1-3-5 Prize Money:  A$32,850
Jockey: Ms A Jordsjo (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 7-0-1-3

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 12-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-2
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Nelcitus J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 17-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-3 Last Win: 05/12/18 (189 Days)
Owner: R M Huddy, J F Marantelli, S M Findlay, R A Schloss, Mrs L N Mueller & Mrs K L Cross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 18Nov18	 STR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kah	 57.5	 $5.5	 Leggero	 1:07.44	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 .....3¼........................Handy run
1 of 12	 05Dec18	 GAW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 54.5	 $6.5	 Smoke	 1:10.87	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ...... ns......................... Good win
3 of 8	 02Jan19	 STR	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 54.5	 $9	 Hilumiere	 1:14.40	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........1.........................Lost plate
2 of 6	 12May19	 GAW	turf	 1100s	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 55.5	 $5.5	 That’s Two Slabs	 1:08.47	 (24.73)	 1	 1	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
4 of 8	 22May19	 GAW	turf	 1200s	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 55	 $6	 Taste Of Diamonds	 1:13.72	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ........3........................Handy run

5 VENTRILOQUISM Trainer: L Macdonald Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$13,500
Jockey: Jerry Chau (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Mossman Dam: Theatre Fan J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/04/19 (56 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 23May18	 GAW	turf	 1122s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Lindop	 55.5	 $6.5	 Beauty	 1:07.55	 (23.76)	 3	 2	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 11	 03Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms R Clark	 56.5	 $4.8	 Cosmic Award	 1:05.64	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........1...........................Nice run
1 of 6	 17Apr19	 MUB	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms R Clark	 55	 $*1.8	 Rapid Bay	 1:13.00	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 .......½......................... Good win
6 of 7	 08May19	 BAK	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms R Clark	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Regalo Di Gaetano	 1:19.38	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....1¾................Laid out straight
6 of 12	 29May19	 BAK	 turf	 1200s	 BM56	 [	 3]	 Jerry Chau	 55	 $*2.9	 Valliano	 1:13.89	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .....2¾................... Every chance
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6 AMBERTONE Trainer: T T Oxlade Barrier: 3 Total: 19-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$45,200
Jockey: J Potter WT: 53 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 5-1-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Ambidexter Dam: Taken The Road J+H: 12-2-0-2 Turf: 19-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/02/18 (476 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M Oxlade & A G Grantham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 20Feb19	 STR	 turf	 1200g	 BM56	 [	 2]	 R Hurdle	 57	 $4.6	 Red Dazzle	 1:14.86	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........1...........................Nice run
8 of 10	 06Mar19	 MUB	 turf	 1206g	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms R Clark	 54	 $7	 Azzuro Bianco	 1:13.60	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 .....5½......................Well beaten
5 of 10	 16Mar19	 MPK	 turf	 1250g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms R Clark	 54	 $26	 By The Pound	 1:14.68	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....1¼.....................Eased 100m
5 of 8	 09Apr19	 BAR	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 55.5	 $14	 Lady Vega	 1:12.37	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........3.........................Fair effort
11 of 11	27Apr19	 MPK	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	11]	 Zac Spain	 54	 $101	 Vinland	 1:24.12	 (23.21)	 11	 11	 .....9¾...................... Not sighted

7 ARTISTIC ESCAPE Trainer: Grant Kluske Barrier: 7 Total: 25-1-6-3 Prize Money:  A$30,040
Jockey: Ms C Lions WT: 53 Good: 15-0-5-1 Track: 12-1-4-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 10-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-4-1
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Dodged A Bullet J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 25-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 19/11/17 (570 Days)
Owner: W B, G B, B G & Mrs A D Kluske, P Stereiopoulos, K & Mrs S R Richardson, G Wingard, M J & Mrs V R James

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 16Jan19	 STR	 turf	 1200s	 BM60	 [	 6]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $9	 Silent Ice	 1:13.81	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........6..................... Slowly away
2 of 9	 03Feb19	 STR	 turf	 1200g	 BM56	 [	 2]	 D Tourneur	 54.5	 $3.9	 Sparkling Currency	 1:15.50	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 .....1½...........................Nice run
6 of 12	 01May19	 STR	 turf	 1200s	 BM60	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 54	 $21	 Raheeba	 1:14.92	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .....5¼................... Every chance
6 of 6	 19May19	 STR	 turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Sophie Logan	 51	 $11	 Touch	 1:08.77	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........5..................Overraced mid
2 of 11	 02Jun19	 NAR	 turf	 1100h	 BM56	 [	 5]	 Ms C Lions	 54	 $16	 Licorice Bullet	 1:08.19	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

8 GET IN THE BOWL Trainer: T T Oxlade Barrier: 8 Total: 41-2-10-5 Prize Money:  A$69,068
Jockey: W Lau (a3.0) WT: 53 Good: 38-2-9-4 Track: 8-0-3-2

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-1-2-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-5-2
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Mcflurry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-2-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 14/05/17 (759 Days)
Owner: S T Oxlade & G J Tucker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 19Dec18	 STR	 turf	 1350s	 BM54	 [	 2]	 J Potter	 57	 $8.5	 De Jorvik	 1:24.48	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
4 of 8	 02Jan19	 STR	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 2]	 J Potter	 54	 $6	 Hilumiere	 1:14.40	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....1¾............... Checked 1000m
6 of 7	 06Feb19	 MPK	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 4]	 J Potter	 54	 $26	 Our Benevento	 1:24.85	 (23.52)	 2	 1	 .....8¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 17May19	 POA	 turf	 1100g	 BM56	 [	 7]	 R Hurdle	 55.5	 $*2.1	 Doug’s Journey	 1:03.72	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....5¾................... Every chance
11 of 11	09Jun19	 POA	 turf	 1200g	 BM56	 [	 1]	 Sophie Logan	 53.5	 $6.5	 White Jade	 1:09.64	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 .....7½...................... Not sighted

9 MAYBE THIS TIME Trainer: J Bates & A Pearson Barrier: 4 Total: 24-2-5-2 Prize Money:  A$40,000
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 53 Good: 15-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-2-2-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-3-1
Sire: Reaan Dam: Storm Tossed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-4-0 Last Win: 31/07/16 (1046 Days)
Owner: J Bates, M Turner, V Vernon, V Lodge, D Bates, E Nolan, S Bates, K Jones, A Pearson & Miss H Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 20Feb19	 STR	 turf	 1200g	 BM56	 [	 3]	 J Potter	 58.5	 $9.5	 Red Dazzle	 1:14.86	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...12¼......................Well beaten
8 of 12	 14Apr19	 POA	 turf	 1200g	 BM56	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bishop	 57.5	 $4.4	 Pandeia	 1:09.88	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ........9......................Well beaten
8 of 10	 20Apr19	 CLA	 turf	 1100g	 BM54	 [	 9]	 Ms C Lions	 57.5	 $7.5	 Archway To Heaven	 1:07.23	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .....5¼............... Wide throughout
4 of 8	 17May19	 POA	 turf	 1100g	 BM56	 [	 2]	 Ms C Lions	 55.5	 $5	 Doug’s Journey	 1:03.72	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....3½..................... Slowly away
4 of 11	 02Jun19	 NAR	 turf	 1430h	 2	 [	 2]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $7	 Storm Fox	 1:31.73	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....3¼........................Handy run

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



R5 12 Jun 2019 SALE David Wilson/Tony Hart (Bm64) 
Distance: 1400m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:50 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 321887
	 2	 978412
	 3	 411
	 4	 395317
	 5	 755351
	 6	 1
	 7	 108956
	 8	 61368
	 9	 221123
	10	 094986
	11	 412166
	12	 16
	13	 031607
	14	 764162

RIPPLEBROOK
EVIL CRY
HINCHIN POWER
FINALLY FREE
TRIGGER POINT
HE’S STRYKING
NO EMOTION
SCORPIOS SUNSET
WHITEMORE
PENTHOUSE POET
PIERRLESS
BENITOITE
MONUMENTAL LADY
SO WHITE

62.5
61
61
60.5
60
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57
56.5

6
7
16
18
10
2
17
13
14
1
5
9
11
12

B WERNER
J MOTT
W GORDON
A B ROBERTSON
CHRIS SYMONS
MS G CARTWRIGHT
D THORNTON
N CALLOW
JYE MCNEIL
HARRY GRACE
MS J KAH
D OLIVER
BEAU MERTENS
B HIGGINS

MS S TROLOVE
R E LAING
JOSEPH WALDRON
MARK SUES
TOLSON/PROCTOR
C G MURRAY
ELLERTON/ZAHRA
L & T CORSTENS
R GRIFFITHS
R E LAING
HAYES/DABERNIG
C MCDONALD
R J COOMBES
MATT BROWN

4
4
4
8
4
4
3
3
3
5
3
3
4
4

G
H
G
H
G
H
G
G
G
G
F
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
66
66
65
64
63
62
62
62
61
65
63
62
61

	24-�4�-6-5
	20-�3�-2-3
	 3-�2�-0-0
	23-�3�-3-4
	21-�3�-3-5
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 9-�2�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	19-�2�-5-4
	24-�3�-1-5
	 9-�2�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	18-�3�-0-5
	29-�3�-3-0

$90,025
$118,775
$18,935
$68,899
$76,670
$16,300
$188,030
$26,950
$95,299
$71,765
$47,275
$21,750
$52,144
$65,334

	7-�2�-0-3
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-2
	4-�0�-1-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-3
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 616503
	16	 410000
	17	 591353
	18	 174585

LONGNECK LARRY
PROCEDURAL
THINK DIAMONDS
KUROCAINE

58.5
56
55.5
57

4
8
3
15

TRENT GERMAINE
--
M J DEE
R CUNEEN

MS C MARTINDALE
C BLACKSHAW
S P NICHOLS
MS R CUNNINGHAM

5
4
4
3

G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
59
58

	23-�3�-1-2
	15-�2�-2-0
	15-�1�-1-5
	 6-�1�-0-0

$51,662
$40,608
$69,295
$26,350

	8-�2�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 RIPPLEBROOK Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 6 Total: 24-4-6-5 Prize Money:  A$90,025
Jockey: B Werner WT: 62.5 Good: 16-3-2-4 Track: 9-2-2-3

4yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-2-1 58+kg: 19-3-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-3
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: New Edition J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 24-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-4-1 Last Win: 19/12/18 (175 Days)
Owner: P T Gray & Mrs M L Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 02Dec18	 TRG	 turf	 1900s	 BM64	 [	11]	 N Callow	 61	 $*3	 Cavalero	 2:01.62	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 19Dec18	 BAI	 turf	 2000g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Werner	 61	 $*1.9	 I Am Wanted	 2:06.09	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........3................Overraced early
8 of 15	 01Jan19	 FLE	 turf	 2000g	 BM70	 [	10]	 C Williams	 60	 $18	 Schabau	 2:02.95	 (23.10)	 13	 14	 ........6......................Well beaten
8 of 12	 16Jan19	 SLS	 turf	 2100g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 C Williams	 60	 $17	 Prince Ziggy	 2:13.87	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
7 of 9	 21May19	 MOE	 turf	 1114s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 60.5	 $18	 Make It Count	 1:08.18	 (23.75)	 6	 8	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away

2 EVIL CRY Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 7 Total: 20-3-2-3 Prize Money:  A$118,775
Jockey: J Mott WT: 61 Good: 13-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus h Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 7-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Street Cry Dam: Evilweb J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 20-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/05/19 (19 Days)
Owner: R H Montague, Mrs S M Montague, P Athanasakos, Mrs A Athanasakos, M A Lester, Mrs K B Lester, S D Bryan, S J Pickworth, Ms K F Nagle, S R Montague, T M Montague, Higgs Thoroughbreds (Mgr: S M Higgs)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 11Sep18	 MOE	 turf	 1117s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Harry Grace	 58	 $8	 Extreme Bliss	 1:08.69	 (23.91)	 8	 8	 .....5½..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 20Sep18	 SAL	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Williams	 59.5	 $3.8	 Forsure	 1:10.36	 (23.47)	 8	 7	 .....6¼......................Well beaten
4 of 9	 01May19	 WAR	turf	 1000s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 56	 $14	 Parsifal	 0:59.51	 (23.00)	 5	 5	 .....3½........................Handy run
1 of 11	 24May19	 GEE	 turf	 1125s	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 62	 $*2.3	 The Peninsular	 1:07.47	 (23.43)	 7	 5	 ...... nk......................... Good win
2 of 8	 04Jun19	 CAT	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Harry Grace	 59	 $*3.4	 Mai Shiny Choice	 1:26.06	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ......hd............... Wide throughout

3 HINCHIN POWER Trainer: Joseph Waldron Barrier: 16 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$18,935
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 61 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Bukhoor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/12/18 (172 Days)
Owner: L De Souza, Yarraman Park, Magus Equine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
4 of 12	 10Oct18	 TAO	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Riddell	 58.5	 $22.2	Molto Veloce	 1:10.65	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....1½........................Handy run
1 of 9	 28Nov18	 ARP	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Allpress	 58.5	 $*2.3	 Melarita	 1:25.11	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....1½......................... Good win
1 of 10	 22Dec18	 TRP	 turf	 1500g	 BM65	 [	 2]	 J Riddell	 59	 $*3	 Iffindoubt	 1:29.99	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... nk......................... Good win

4 FINALLY FREE Trainer: Mark Sues Barrier: 18 Total: 23-3-3-4 Prize Money:  A$68,899
Jockey: A B Robertson WT: 60.5 Good: 14-0-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

8yo ch nz h Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 15-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-2
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Rattle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-1 Last Win: 05/05/19 (38 Days)
Owner: Miss K Dougal, M R Sues, K E Sues, Mrs L K Sues, Miss T K Johnston, Miss E G Hamilton & Mrs L Dougal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 08Mar19	 CRA	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $7	 Star Missile	 1:24.51	 (25.12)	 3	 3	 .....7½.......................... No show
5 of 8	 16Apr19	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Michael Poy	 59	 $11	 The Thick Of It	 1:17.79	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
3 of 13	 29Apr19	 SAL	 turf	 1400g	 BM58	 [	12]	 D Stackhouse	 61.5	 $*3.8	 Roar	 1:25.05	 (24.33)	 5	 3	 .....1¼............... Wide throughout
1 of 8	 05May19	 BAI	 turf	 1600h	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Eaton	 60	 $*2	 Manhattan Vixen	 1:45.45	 (27.95)	 1	 1	 ........1......................... Good win
7 of 13	 05Jun19	 SLS	 turf	 1200h	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 54.5	 $16	 El Questro	 1:14.49	 (24.25)	 1	 1	 .....5¾........................No excuse
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5 TRIGGER POINT Trainer: Tolson/Proctor Barrier: 10 Total: 21-3-3-5 Prize Money:  A$76,670
Jockey: Chris Symons WT: 60 Good: 13-0-3-3 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 12-3-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Denman Dam: Heavenly Insight J+H: 7-1-0-4 Turf: 20-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-2 Last Win: 29/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: P A Trigger, Miss E L Trigger, R Scott, D Smith, D J Morgan & M Ellis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 14Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 M Walker	 56	 $11	 Macrobius	 1:39.85	 (24.41)	 7	 7	 .....2¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 10	 19Dec18	 CAU	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $10	 Miss Skeptical	 1:36.86	 (23.50)	 6	 5	 ........2.........................Fair effort
3 of 11	 02Jan19	 SHS	 turf	 1800g	 BM64	 [	10]	 Chris Symons	 58.5	 $26	 Shaq	 1:53.66	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 .......¾............... Checked at start
5 of 10	 11Jan19	 CRA	 turf	 2060g	 BM64	 [	10]	 Beau Mertens	 58.5	 $9	 Pissaro	 2:10.30	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 .....5¼............Vet-no abnormality
1 of 12	 29May19	 SAL	 turf	 1110h	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Chris Symons	 58	 $21	 Credible Witness	 1:07.69	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ......hd......................... Good win

6 HE’S STRYKING Trainer: C G Murray Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$16,300
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Stryker Dam: Windfield Dancer J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/12/18 (171 Days)
Owner: B W Hutty & Mrs R J Hutty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
1 of 13	 23Dec18	 SAL	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms G Cartwright	 58.5	 $31	 Bering Sea	 1:25.41	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ......hd............... Wide throughout

7 NO EMOTION Trainer: Ellerton/Zahra Barrier: 17 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$188,030
Jockey: D Thornton WT: 59 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Allegretto J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/18 (224 Days)
Owner: M R & Est Late J R Pitman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	10Nov18	 FLE	 turf	 1400g	 LR	 [	 7]	 D Lane	 54	 $13	 Ringerdingding	 1:22.76	 (23.34)	 3	 4	 .....4½.......................... Poor run
8 of 10	 24Nov18	 BAR	 turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 57	 $15	 The Closer	 1:26.78	 (24.37)	 10	 9	 ........9............... Checked 1200m
9 of 11	 05May19	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 D Thornton	 57.5	 $6.5	 Bag Raider	 1:17.76	 (24.03)	 11	 10	 .....4¾.......................... No show
5 of 10	 19May19	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Thornton	 60	 $11	 Heavenward	 1:18.19	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....2¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 31May19	 RAS	 awt	 1400g	 BM64	 [	10]	 D Thornton	 59.5	 $8	 It’s A Myth	 1:26.03	 (24.31)	 5	 5	 .....4¼................... Every chance

8 SCORPIOS SUNSET Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 13 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$26,950
Jockey: N Callow WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: More Than Real J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/01/19 (153 Days)
Owner: Mrs L J Corstens, J K Gerner, P J Raftopoulos, Mrs K E Sawford, S Stavroulis, M Stanley, A Stanley, Kia Ora (Mgr: R W Rose) & Broadland Racing (Mgr: V G Tsaccounis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 21Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Dylan Dunn	 58	 $11	 Beerz With Clint	 1:12.34	 (24.31)	 6	 7	 .....9¾................... Every chance
1 of 12	 10Jan19	 GEE	 turf	 1440g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Douglas	 58	 $5.5	 Crystal Helmet	 1:26.57	 (24.28)	 7	 8	 .....2¾......................... Good win
3 of 8	 28Jan19	 SLS	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kah	 59	 $*3.3	 Rossa’s Reward	 1:38.10	 (22.97)	 2	 2	 ........1....................... Solid effort
6 of 15	 13Feb19	 SHS	 turf	 1800g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 C Douglas	 58.5	 $12	 Jungle Fish	 1:51.46	 (23.87)	 9	 6	 .....2¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 19May19	 BED	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	11]	 C Douglas	 59	 $18	 Chouxter	 1:04.23	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....3½......................Well beaten

9 WHITEMORE Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 14 Total: 19-2-5-4 Prize Money:  A$95,299
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 59 Good: 12-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 16-2-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-3
Sire: Statue Of Liberty Dam: Miss Barysh J+H: 8-0-1-2 Turf: 17-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-3 Last Win: 05/05/19 (38 Days)
Owner: Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock (Mgr D Dance), Scg Racing(S Gereaux), Eromsil(K Daisley),smj Racing(S Crowle), Mrs K Schuuring, T Grey, Miss R White, D Rosenzweig, M Rosenzweig, D Prouse, Compass Civil, D Spicer, Mrs 
S Spicer, M Dix, W Lander, G Dargan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 12Apr19	 CRA	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 58	 $*3.2	 So Astounding	 1:18.19	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .......½......................Hung in late
1 of 10	 24Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 E Brown	 58	 $*2.9	 Theme Park	 1:25.66	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk......................... Good win
1 of 8	 05May19	 BAI	 turf	 1200h	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Higgins	 59.5	 $*1.5	 Cyclone Tim	 1:17.19	 (25.65)	 3	 3	 .......¾......................... Good win
2 of 9	 16May19	 RAS	 awt	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 E Brown	 58.5	 $*3.4	 Mercy Street	 1:25.02	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ......hd...........................Nice run
3 of 13	 26May19	 SLS	 turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $26	 Gennady	 1:19.69	 (23.35)	 5	 6	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort

10 PENTHOUSE POET Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 1 Total: 24-3-1-5 Prize Money:  A$71,765
Jockey: Harry Grace (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 13-0-1-3 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo bl aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dylan Thomas Dam: Luxury Suite J+H: 9-2-1-1 Turf: 23-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-2 Last Win: 25/05/18 (383 Days)
Owner: J L Travaglia, Mrs J K Fraser, B J Fraser, B Ensil, M Ensil, J J Kealy, T Grigg, A H Hasslinger, J A Fraser, B R Merton, Mrs K Merton, Longwood (Mgr: B Palmer) & Bonz Racing (Mgr: R Boucher)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 14Oct18	 CRA	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Harry Grace	 59	 $41	 Sir Kalahad	 1:11.00	 (23.24)	 11	 11	 ...10½..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 02Nov18	 MOV	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $11	 D’aguilar	 1:37.00	 (24.19)	 8	 7	 .....3¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 15	 24Nov18	 BAR	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $21	 Kentucky Breeze	 1:41.75	 (25.95)	 15	 9	 ........8..................... Slowly away
8 of 15	 08Dec18	 RAC	 turf	 2000g	 BM78	 [	11]	 M J Dee	 54	 $151	 Mr Quickie	 2:02.73	 (--.--)	 15	 10	 .....4¼......................Well beaten
6 of 7	 15Dec18	 CRA	 turf	 3000s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $5	 San Remo	 3:16.07	 (24.21)	 7	 4	 ...15¼................... Every chance
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11 PIERRLESS Trainer: Hayes/Dabernig Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$47,275
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Ofcourseican J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/12/18 (173 Days)
Owner: D P Bentata

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 17Nov18	 CRA	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Toby Atkinson	 56.5	 $9	 Exceedingly Easy	 1:37.47	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....2¼......................... Good win
2 of 4	 05Dec18	 SHS	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Nolen	 58	 $3.8	 Queen La Diva	 1:38.06	 (22.96)	 2	 2	 .....4½...........................Nice run
1 of 9	 21Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1500s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 58	 $8.5	 Made Me Shiver	 1:33.98	 (25.79)	 1	 1	 ........1......................... Good win
6 of 8	 09Jan19	 CAU	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M Walker	 58.5	 $11	 Mahis Angel	 1:38.31	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 .....2¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 24May19	 CRA	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $6.5	 Abinger	 1:25.65	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 .....1½................... Every chance

12 BENITOITE Trainer: C Mcdonald Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$21,750
Jockey: D Oliver WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Americain Dam: The Gem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/19 (48 Days)
Owner: Oti Racing (Mgr: T Henderson), Mrs C Sammut, M Sammut, B Sammut, S Sammut, N Sammut, Mrs F Sammut, R McGlashan, Mrs J McGlashan, T Porter, W Pelchen, L Webb, Ms D McKeown, T Chambers, R Hanmer, J Lines, G 
O’Riley, S Hooi Chaun, Cruiser Gang 3 (Mgr: Mrs C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
1 of 10	 25Apr19	 MOE	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 56	 $5	 Hautclere	 1:06.33	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win
6 of 12	 14May19	 SAL	 turf	 1411g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kah	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Super Hussey	 1:26.01	 (23.57)	 9	 9	 .....2¾................... Every chance

13 MONUMENTAL LADY Trainer: R J Coombes Barrier: 11 Total: 18-3-0-5 Prize Money:  A$52,144
Jockey: Beau Mertens WT: 57 Good: 12-2-0-5 Track: 3-0-0-2

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Statue Of Liberty Dam: Charmed Lady J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/19 (69 Days)
Owner: Mrs E J Coombes, D J Coombes, M Keane, A N Hallett, R P Gregory, M R Vassella, P G McGuinness, Mrs M McGuinness, Z King, Mrs B Matthews, A Matthews, Mrs M Matthews, P Free, B D Matthews, J Stone, Mrs R McHugh, E 
Sakareassen & Half Slab (Mgr: R G Whelan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 15Mar19	 SAL	 turf	 1112g	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Chris Symons	 59.5	 $6.5	 Ritorno	 1:04.46	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 12	 04Apr19	 GEE	 turf	 1235g	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $7	 Perfect Command	 1:13.35	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .......½......................... Good win
6 of 11	 18Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 60.5	 $6.5	 Undoubtable Miss	 1:11.82	 (23.17)	 3	 4	 ........4................... Every chance
11 of 12	03May19	 CRA	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	11]	 C Douglas	 58.5	 $11	 Sarkozy	 1:25.97	 (24.81)	 2	 3	 ......11...................... Not sighted
7 of 13	 24May19	 GEE	 turf	 1325s	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Lewis German	 59	 $11	 My Mother Says	 1:20.98	 (23.94)	 10	 8	 .....5¾........................No excuse

14 SO WHITE Trainer: Matt Brown Barrier: 12 Total: 29-3-3-0 Prize Money:  A$65,334
Jockey: B Higgins WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: White Mouse J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 29-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-0 Last Win: 05/05/19 (38 Days)
Owner: A Harvey, T A Hartley, D W Spicer, Rocket To Hollywood (Mgr: R J Maroney), Kutchy Boys (Mgr: A Dhillon), Browns & Kirks (Mgr: S D Brown) & Just Racing (Mgr: P W Elliott)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 15Dec18	 GEE	 turf	 1400h	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hall	 57.5	 $4.4	 Queue For Quality	 1:27.59	 (24.69)	 2	 2	 .....7¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 27Apr19	 KYN	 turf	 1100s	 OB58	 [	 4]	 B Higgins	 57	 $9	 Toolbar	 1:05.51	 (23.85)	 7	 6	 ........8..................Overraced mid
1 of 7	 05May19	 BAI	 turf	 1200h	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Higgins	 59	 $6	 The Great Bratski	 1:16.68	 (25.35)	 2	 2	 .......¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 21May19	 MOE	 turf	 1214s	 BM58	 [	10]	 Mikaela Claridge	 56	 $7	 Ajuda	 1:14.45	 (24.92)	 9	 9	 .....6¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 29May19	 SAL	 turf	 1416h	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms J Eaton	 52.5	 $15	 Heir To The Throne	 1:29.23	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run

15 LONGNECK LARRY Trainer: Ms C Martindale Barrier: 4 Total: 23-3-1-2 Prize Money:  A$51,662
Jockey: Trent Germaine (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Captain Gerrard Dam: Magic Benbara J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 23-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-1-2 Last Win: 08/11/18 (216 Days)
Owner: C Martindale & B Stockdale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 08Nov18	 RAC	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $8	 Double You Tee	 1:27.99	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....3¾......................... Good win
6 of 9	 29Nov18	 RAC	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $7.5	 Game Up Hardy	 1:26.68	 (23.93)	 7	 7	 .....1¼................... Every chance
5 of 9	 21Dec18	 YAG	 turf	 1500s	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 62	 $4.2	 Second Marriage	 1:32.23	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....8¾.........................Fair effort
12 of 12	29May19	 SAL	 turf	 1110h	 BM64	 [	11]	 B Higgins	 58.5	 $81	 Trigger Point	 1:07.69	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 .....8¼......................Well beaten
3 of 12	 03Jun19	 MOE	 turf	 1200h	 BM58	 [	10]	 Trent Germaine	 58.5	 $26	 The Great Bratski	 1:17.73	 (26.61)	 11	 11	 .......½....................... Solid effort

16 PROCEDURAL Trainer: C Blackshaw Barrier: 8 Total: 15-2-2-0 Prize Money:  A$40,608
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Statue Of Liberty Dam: Bambatu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/04/18 (424 Days)
Owner: D Lafontaine, T Baker, M Seeckts, C D Blackshaw, Ms B Lafontaine, E J Lafontaine, P Adams & Bambatu Thoroughbreds ( Mgrs P R Macvean & A Lafontaine)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 14Apr18	 ARA	 turf	 1600h	 OB58	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $*3.7	 Unrelated	 1:47.37	 (29.72)	 3	 3	 ...... ns......................... Good win
10 of 12	25Apr18	 MOE	 turf	 1623g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $9	 Avoid The Rush	 1:40.30	 (24.72)	 4	 6	 .....8¼.........................Well back
13 of 13	12May18	 CAU	 turf	 2000s	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 54.5	 $201	 Lucky For All	 2:02.77	 (24.69)	 11	 13	 ...45¾.......... Fractious in barriers
10 of 11	14Dec18	 MOE	 turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms R Pearson	 59.5	 $19	 Light On Ice	 1:13.57	 (24.33)	 9	 9	 ...13½..................... Slowly away
10 of 11	28Dec18	 BAI	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Samuel Payne	 59.5	 $51	 Cash Raider	 1:12.34	 (24.00)	 5	 6	 ...11¼.........................Well back
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17 THINK DIAMONDS Trainer: S P Nichols Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-1-5 Prize Money:  A$69,295
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 55.5 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 11-0-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Her Diamond Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-3 Last Win: 04/06/18 (373 Days)
Owner: R Slade, B Austin, B Mong, J McLoughlin, D Sturrock, D Deal, B Francis, M Francis, O Chan, L Chan, S Christensen, C Morey, D Cox, K Newlands, J Sheldrake, M Davies, Higgs Thoroughbreds (S Higgs), Athlone Park Racing (G 
Hendrick), Tabch (T Caruana) & Supre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 15May18	 SAL	 turf	 1736s	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $14	 Abinger	 1:47.35	 (24.57)	 10	 10	 ........8.......................... No show
1 of 13	 04Jun18	 WAT	 turf	 1590s	 Mdn	 [	13]	 D Thornton	 56.5	 $4.6	 Hostile Lily	 1:37.44	 (24.79)	 11	 8	 .....2½......................... Good win
3 of 10	 27Jun18	 MOV	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Jye McNeil	 55.5	 $26	 Casa De Lago	 1:40.70	 (26.08)	 8	 7	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 9	 07Jul18	 FLE	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 54	 $6.5	 Mintha	 1:37.93	 (23.91)	 6	 5	 .....5¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 13	 26Jul18	 CRA	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 55.5	 $*3.3	 Fun Fact	 1:41.64	 (25.36)	 4	 4	 .....5¼....................... Solid effort

18 KUROCAINE Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 15 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$26,350
Jockey: R Cuneen WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Splendid Tiara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/10/18 (229 Days)
Owner: B T Marshall & M Doyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 16Nov18	 MOV	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Walker	 58	 $13	 Elite Drake	 1:10.90	 (23.65)	 3	 3	 ........4................Overraced early
4 of 6	 23Nov18	 MOV	 turf	 1000s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $10	 Mischa	 1:00.19	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 .....2¾........................Handy run
5 of 10	 30Dec18	 SEY	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $21	 Weapon	 1:11.32	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 ........2.........................Fair effort
8 of 12	 09May19	 RAS	 awt	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 58.5	 $21	 Bianconi Magic	 1:10.96	 (23.09)	 3	 4	 .....4¼......... Became unbalanced
5 of 5	 22May19	 BAR	 turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $13	 Antilia	 1:06.95	 (23.52)	 2	 2	 .....3¾..................Laid in straight
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R6 12 Jun 2019 STRATHALBYN Talking Hair & Beauty (Bm64) 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $15,000

2:05 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 441531
	 2	 131126
	 3	 451616
	 4	 785237
	 5	 373214
	 6	 214530
	 7	 487603
	 8	 17424
	 9	 187597
	10	 235531

CONCONI
FOX ON THE RUN
EXALTED MAXINE
I AM GRACIE
HILUMIERE
ARCTIC BLAZE
TWICE FORGOTTEN
ARTISTIC FOCUS
EXALTED GLORY
LICORICE BULLET

59.5
59.5
58.5
58
57
56
55
54.5
54.5
54

9
8
10
7
5
6
3
1
2
4

MS C JONES
JERRY CHAU
--
T PANNELL
MS K BISHOP
W LAU
J HOLDER
P GATT
--
D TOURNEUR

MS E HUBBARD
MS J GOW-WHYTE
G YOUNG
W CLARKEN
G LESNIKOWSKI
D E MAGRO
MS M RUBERRY
R & C JOLLY
G YOUNG
A JUSTICE

4
7
3
5
5
5
3
3
4
6

M
M
F
M
M
M
F
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
65
64
62
60
58
57
56
55
54

	15-�3�-2-1
	22-�4�-3-4
	16-�5�-0-0
	30-�3�-2-5
	30-�3�-6-8
	24-�3�-3-3
	 9-�1�-0-2
	 5-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-1
	36-�4�-4-3

$60,975
$59,394
$61,600
$76,329
$60,620
$44,500
$22,400
$13,800
$17,900
$67,310

	6-�2�-0-1
	10-�3�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-2
	3-�0�-1-1
	8-�0�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	9-�1�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	11	 799500 FABULOUS FLIPPER 54 11 J MAUND B MUELLER 5 M AUS 48 	19-�2�-3-1 $36,300 	10-�1�-2-0

1 CONCONI Trainer: Ms E Hubbard Barrier: 9 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money:  A$60,975
Jockey: Ms C Jones WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Bianconi Dam: Sea Conquest J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-1 Last Win: 05/06/19 (7 Days)
Owner: W G Shelton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 09Aug18	 WAR	turf	 1100h	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $4.2	 Blacklisted	 1:10.02	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 .....1¾........................Handy run
1 of 12	 25Aug18	 DON	 turf	 1354s	 OB58	 [	 9]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Mako Bay	 1:21.86	 (23.87)	 4	 2	 .......¾......................... Good win
5 of 14	 09Sep18	 CAT	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	10]	 D Bates	 56.5	 $11	 Under Oath	 1:24.13	 (24.45)	 11	 12	 ........6.........................Fair effort
3 of 6	 19May19	 STR	 turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms R Clark	 57.5	 $3.6	 Touch	 1:08.77	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ...... nk..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 05Jun19	 GAW	turf	 1100s	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Ms C Jones	 57.5	 $4.4	 Atomic Lokade	 1:07.58	 (23.41)	 8	 7	 ........2......................... Good win

2 FOX ON THE RUN Trainer: Ms J Gow-whyte Barrier: 8 Total: 22-4-3-4 Prize Money:  A$59,394
Jockey: Jerry Chau (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 13-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 13-3-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-1
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Sorell Creek J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-2 Last Win: 13/12/18 (181 Days)
Owner: T L Chandler, Miss M F Gillespie & Ms J A Gow-Whyte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 14Oct18	 PEN	 turf	 1100g	 BM60	 [	 9]	 Ms K Crowther	 57	 $*3.6	 Chic Sale	 1:05.03	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 9	 08Nov18	 WAR	turf	 1100g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Teodore Nugent	 56.5	 $5	 Reward The Maid	 1:05.19	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .....1¾......................... Good win
1 of 9	 13Dec18	 WAR	turf	 1000s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Benbow	 57	 $13	 Forbid Me Not	 0:59.66	 (23.45)	 7	 7	 ...... ns......................... Good win
2 of 6	 31Dec18	 WAR	turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Benbow	 56	 $8	 Forbid Me Not	 1:04.43	 (23.49)	 5	 5	 .......½...........................Nice run
6 of 10	 02Jun19	 NAR	 turf	 1000h	 BM60	 [	10]	 Jerry Chau	 56.5	 $6	 Mazestic	 1:00.87	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 .....6¼................... Every chance

3 EXALTED MAXINE Trainer: G Young Barrier: 10 Total: 16-5-0-0 Prize Money:  A$61,600
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 11-4-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 6-4-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Good Journey Dam: Exalted Blonde J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-5-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/19 (28 Days)
Owner: K R Smith & Mrs H C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 10Apr19	 BAK	 turf	 1050g	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Ms R Clark	 56.5	 $*2.9	 Rushwa	 1:00.81	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
1 of 7	 17Apr19	 MUB	 turf	 900g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms R Clark	 55.5	 $*1.9	 Mazestic	 0:51.57	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....1¾................... Hung out turn
6 of 9	 08May19	 BAK	 turf	 1050g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms R Clark	 56.5	 $*3.8	 Hello Gorgeous	 1:00.77	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .....5¼............Vet-no abnormality
1 of 9	 15May19	 MUB	 turf	 900s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms R Clark	 55.5	 $*1.8	 Atomic Wizard	 0:52.02	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....1½..................Laid in straight
6 of 7	 01Jun19	 MPK	 turf	 1000g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 55	 $16	 Bold Star	 0:57.88	 (22.40)	 2	 2	 ........6................... Every chance

4 I AM GRACIE Trainer: W Clarken Barrier: 7 Total: 30-3-2-5 Prize Money:  A$76,329
Jockey: T Pannell WT: 58 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-2
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Love In Spring J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-0-4 Last Win: 26/01/18 (502 Days)
Owner: Bell View Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 08Dec18	 ELR	 turf	 1200y	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms B Grylls	 55.5	 $18.9	Marzemino	 1:11.72	 (24.42)	 2	 5	 .....4¼......................Well beaten
5 of 13	 22Dec18	 TRP	 turf	 1200g	 BM65	 [	12]	 J J Fawcett	 56	 $14.9	Pitch And Switch	 1:10.81	 (23.37)	 6	 6	 ........5..................... Wide at turn
2 of 9	 03Jan19	 TOH	 turf	 1200g	 BM65	 [	 3]	 J J Fawcett	 56	 $7	 Breezon	 1:10.53	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........1...........................Nice run
3 of 13	 19Jan19	 TRE	 turf	 1200y	 BM65	 [	12]	 W F Pinn	 55	 $10.4	The Swiss Maestro	 1:08.04	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
7 of 10	 25May19	 MPK	 turf	 1000s	 BM75	 [	 4]	 Ms K Crowther	 52	 $12	 Akkacan	 0:59.70	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ........4........................No excuse
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5 HILUMIERE Trainer: G Lesnikowski Barrier: 5 Total: 30-3-6-8 Prize Money:  A$60,620
Jockey: Ms K Bishop WT: 57 Good: 12-1-3-3 Track: 13-1-5-4

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-2-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Hyami J+H: 21-3-5-6 Turf: 30-3-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-3-5 Last Win: 02/01/19 (161 Days)
Owner: G L Lesnikowski & Dr D P Arnold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 18Nov18	 STR	 turf	 1350g	 2	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 55.5	 $7.5	 Regal Eagle	 1:23.01	 (25.21)	 9	 9	 .....4¼........................No excuse
3 of 7	 28Nov18	 STR	 turf	 1200g	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bishop	 55.5	 $8	 Sand Cat	 1:14.48	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........1..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 19Dec18	 STR	 turf	 1200s	 BM56	 [	 7]	 Ms K Bishop	 57.5	 $6	 Biancaptain	 1:14.86	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........1........................... Laid out
1 of 8	 02Jan19	 STR	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bishop	 54.5	 $5	 Artistic Escape	 1:14.40	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........1......................... Good win
4 of 9	 16Jan19	 STR	 turf	 1200s	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bishop	 58	 $7.5	 Silent Ice	 1:13.81	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....7¼........................Handy run

6 ARCTIC BLAZE Trainer: D E Magro Barrier: 6 Total: 24-3-3-3 Prize Money:  A$44,500
Jockey: W Lau (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 22-2-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-2
Sire: Face Value Dam: Arctic Cash J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/11/18 (203 Days)
Owner: D E Magro, P F Saunders & Miss A Bush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 21Nov18	 GAW	turf	 1207s	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kah	 55	 $*2.9	 Bwuva	 1:13.75	 (23.96)	 2	 2	 .....1¾......................... Good win
4 of 9	 15Dec18	 GAW	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Tourneur	 57	 $5.5	 Pretty Glass	 1:11.48	 (23.53)	 3	 2	 .....2¾........................Handy run
5 of 10	 12Jan19	 GAW	turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms R Clark	 53.5	 $4.4	 Everyday Lady	 1:04.90	 (23.21)	 9	 8	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
3 of 6	 20Jan19	 GAW	turf	 1100g	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms R Clark	 56	 $*2.6	 Hello Gorgeous	 1:04.36	 (22.95)	 4	 4	 ........2....................... Solid effort
0 of 9	 03Feb19	 STR	 turf	 1200g	 BM56	 [	 7]	 Ms R Clark	 58	 $*2.2	 Sparkling Currency	 1:15.50	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... FF.................. Incident report

7 TWICE FORGOTTEN Trainer: Ms M Ruberry Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money:  A$22,400
Jockey: J Holder WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Ten Churros J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/02/19 (108 Days)
Owner: J L Ruberry, Mrs M L Ruberry, M W Ruberry & C G Ruberry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 30Mar19	 MOP	 turf	 1050s	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Fawke	 54	 $31	 Lake District Girl	 1:01.11	 (23.00)	 5	 6	 .....4½......................Well beaten
7 of 10	 06Apr19	 MPK	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 S Fawke	 54	 $151	 Aiguilette	 1:17.38	 (23.19)	 5	 5	 .....5¾.............Hampered at start
6 of 11	 20Apr19	 OKB	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Maund	 54	 $31	 With A Bit Of Dash	 1:31.34	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....3¼................... Every chance
17 of 17	11May19	 MOP	 turf	 1600s	 LR	 [	 9]	 D Tourneur	 55.5	 $201	 So We Are	 1:38.56	 (24.05)	 9	 12	 ...11¼.......................... No show
3 of 6	 29May19	 BAK	 turf	 1300g	 BM60	 [	 4]	 J Holder	 55.5	 $4.4	 Lucky Break	 1:20.34	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort

8 ARTISTIC FOCUS Trainer: R & C Jolly Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$13,800
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Concentration J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/10/18 (245 Days)
Owner: Mrs D N Jolly, M F Carboon, Mrs K L Donald, Mrs Z C Kelly, Mrs J A Gifford, V Giuliano, Mrs B A Kinnane, L G Lines, K W Miller, Mrs M A Shephard, D W Deans, Mrs K J Deans, Winning Legs Racing No 4 (Mgr: M R Lampshire), 
Peeking Possum Racing, Bula Bula Syn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 10Oct18	 STR	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 54	 $3.6	 Leggero	 1:08.91	 (24.42)	 7	 3	 .......¾......................... Good win
7 of 7	 18Nov18	 STR	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 56.5	 $4.4	 No Joy	 1:13.42	 (23.99)	 7	 6	 ...12¼................Overraced early
4 of 4	 16Mar19	 MPK	 turf	 1000g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Holder	 54	 $12	 Viduka	 0:57.59	 (22.31)	 4	 4	 ......11........................Handy run
2 of 11	 27Mar19	 STR	 turf	 1200s	 BM56	 [	 8]	 Ms C Jones	 57	 $9.5	 Lucky Wick	 1:15.35	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
4 of 6	 20Apr19	 CLA	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 54	 $4.6	 Raheeba	 1:12.77	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 .....9¼........................Handy run

9 EXALTED GLORY Trainer: G Young Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$17,900
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Hussonet Dam: Exalted Blonde J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/02/18 (490 Days)
Owner: K R Smith & Mrs H C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 21Feb18	 STR	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kah	 56.5	 $4.2	 Ambertone	 1:07.64	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 .....7½................Hampered early
7 of 8	 25Feb18	 BAK	 turf	 1050g	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kah	 56.5	 $12	 Miss Labelle	 1:01.33	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ...14¾........................No excuse
5 of 9	 19Sep18	 MUB	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K Crowther	 55.5	 $10	 Golden Lustre	 0:59.43	 (23.67)	 2	 1	 .....5½.........................Fair effort
9 of 11	 18Nov18	 STR	 turf	 1350g	 2	 [	 9]	 Sophie Logan	 51.5	 $31	 Regal Eagle	 1:23.01	 (25.21)	 1	 1	 .....5½.......................... No show
7 of 7	 21Nov18	 GAW	turf	 1522s	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Sophie Logan	 52.5	 $19	 Redeem Bounty	 1:35.12	 (24.28)	 1	 1	 ...14¼........................No excuse

10 LICORICE BULLET Trainer: A Justice Barrier: 4 Total: 36-4-4-3 Prize Money:  A$67,310
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 54 Good: 24-1-2-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo bl aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 54-56kg: 24-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Camille’s Appeal J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 36-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-2-1 Last Win: 02/06/19 (10 Days)
Owner: A C S Justice & Bungan Street Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 13Jan19	 POL	 turf	 1210g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bishop	 54	 $61	 Kingson	 1:13.00	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 .....2¼..................Laid in straight
5 of 10	 25Jan19	 POL	 turf	 1390g	 BM56	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bishop	 55.5	 $12	 Chase Soprano	 1:26.09	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
5 of 9	 20Feb19	 STR	 turf	 1200g	 BM56	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bishop	 54.5	 $11	 Red Dazzle	 1:14.86	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........3..................Laid in straight
3 of 6	 13May19	 MRA	 turf	 1000s	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bishop	 54.5	 $13	 Penny Ella	 1:00.54	 (22.77)	 3	 4	 ........1....................... Solid effort
1 of 11	 02Jun19	 NAR	 turf	 1100h	 BM56	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bishop	 54	 $7.5	 Artistic Escape	 1:08.19	 (--.--)	 11	 8	 ...... ns.............Hampered at start
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11 FABULOUS FLIPPER Trainer: B Mueller Barrier: 11 Total: 19-2-3-1 Prize Money:  A$36,300
Jockey: J Maund WT: 54 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 10-2-3-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-0
Sire: Sharkbite Dam: Just Flipper J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: 28/03/18 (441 Days)
Owner: B C Mueller, Runnymede Racing (Mgr: Mrs D A Throsby)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 05Sep18	 STR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms C Lions	 54	 $21	 Containment	 1:08.21	 (24.31)	 4	 4	 .....7½.......................... No show
9 of 10	 10Oct18	 STR	 turf	 1100s	 2	 [	 1]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $26	 Exalted Gold	 1:09.48	 (24.81)	 4	 4	 ........9.......................... No show
5 of 9	 25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1106g	 2	 [	 6]	 J Maund	 54	 $21	 Masipag	 1:08.17	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
14 of 14	12May19	 GAW	turf	 1200s	 BM56	 [	10]	 J Maund	 55	 $31	 Oh Mo	 1:15.04	 (25.06)	 7	 11	 ...21¼.........................Well back
10 of 10	22May19	 GAW	turf	 1100s	 BM56	 [	 4]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 52.5	 $31	 Mum’s My Hero	 1:07.52	 (24.09)	 3	 6	 ........5................ Shifted out start
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R7 12 Jun 2019 SALE Wayne Pollock/Bill Jones-Bm64 
Distance: 1717m
Prizemoney: $35,000

2:25 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 905827
	 2	 312539
	 3	 921341
	 4	 019876
	 5	 972285
	 6	 923280
	 7	 41247
	 8	 211970
	 9	 539953
	10	 422021
	11	 215242
	12	 643421
	13	 653446
	14	 089878
	15	 070310
	16	 232344

REACH OUT
NANGAWOOKA
EXASPERATE
MALMAS
TAVIRUN
TAVONIAN
ANYTHING BUT
FORAOISE
CHATTERING
AGENTE FISCALE
CLEAN ACHEEVA
RUBE BRIDGES
DEWRINKLER
OUR BAZAAR
PRIZE LAD
EVIE MATILDA

63.5
62
60.5
60
60
60
59
59
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56

15
20
9
1
14
6
3
18
12
13
5
11
8
2
4
7

MIKAELA CLARIDGE
M ALLEN
B HIGGINS
MS J KAH
M WALKER
MICHAEL POY
M J DEE
D THORNTON
MS G CARTWRIGHT
J MOTT
BEN ALLEN
JYE MCNEIL
J MASKIELL
J NOONAN
BEAU MERTENS
L CURRIE

R MAUND
MATT BROWN
MATT BROWN
R LAMING
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
MS M CROSTON
M MORONEY
L M CHILDS
MS A BLACKBURN
D O’BRIEN
K M KEYS
P GELAGOTIS
J WARREN
MS R FROST
MS R KELLY
A FREEDMAN

9
6
4
6
3
6
3
6
6
3
4
5
4
8
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
FR
NZ
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS

71
68
65
64
64
64
62
62
64
59
63
62
57
57
57
60

	25-�4�-4-0
	34-�4�-4-10
	13-�3�-2-1
	19-�3�-1-1
	11-�2�-2-0
	23-�4�-4-2
	 5-�1�-1-0
	55-�7�-4-7
	40-�5�-3-4
	 8-�1�-4-0
	26-�2�-7-5
	18-�2�-2-2
	11-�1�-0-1
	20-�2�-1-0
	 9-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-2-3

$104,620
$149,870
$64,755
$63,939
$113,825
$90,485
$13,177
$143,917
$101,479
$79,945
$85,990
$64,121
$26,725
$45,262
$56,550
$36,947

	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-2-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	17	 702026
	18	 887770
	19	 025100
	20	 558696

CRISIS POINT
MANNY
ZLATAN
AD FINEM

56
56
55.5
55

19
16
17
10

CHRIS SYMONS
MS K WALTERS
HARRY GRACE
--

MS A BENNETT
W WALTERS
L M CHILDS
T ROGERS

7
9
11
5

G
G
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

56
56
55
54

	66-�6�-9-10
	78-�7�-11-11
	65-�11�-9-6
	25-�3�-2-3

$142,178
$124,211
$272,702
$44,415

	12-�1�-3-1
	10-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 REACH OUT Trainer: R Maund Barrier: 15 Total: 25-4-4-0 Prize Money:  A$104,620
Jockey: Mikaela Claridge (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 17-3-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 19-3-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rakti Dam: General’s Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 27/02/15 (1566 Days)
Owner: Ms L E McCormack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	08Aug15	 FLE	 turf	 1400s	 BM78	 [	 4]	 M Zahra	 57	 $81	 Del Prado	 1:23.59	 (23.97)	 10	 13	 .....7¼.........................Well back
5 of 10	 27Apr16	 SLS	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 59	 $101	 Jezzabba	 1:25.14	 (22.19)	 7	 5	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
8 of 13	 11May16	 SLS	 turf	 2100s	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 59	 $31	 Arizona Girl	 2:17.24	 (22.80)	 4	 5	 .....4½......................Well beaten
2 of 12	 01Jun16	 BAR	 turf	 2200s	 BM70	 [	12]	 J Mott	 60.5	 $16	 Grassini	 2:22.28	 (25.25)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
7 of 8	 29May19	 SAL	 turf	 1416h	 BM70	 [	 1]	 R Cuneen	 60.5	 $101	 Heir To The Throne	 1:29.23	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ...17½........................No excuse

2 NANGAWOOKA Trainer: Matt Brown Barrier: 20 Total: 34-4-4-10 Prize Money:  A$149,870
Jockey: M Allen WT: 62 Good: 16-2-1-5 Track: 10-1-1-4

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-1-2-1 58+kg: 25-2-3-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-3
Sire: Equiano Dam: Court Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-4-10 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-3-5 Last Win: 29/08/18 (287 Days)
Owner: D J Malcolm & Mrs C A Malcolm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 29Aug18	 SHS	 turf	 1800g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 R Bayliss	 56.5	 $15	 Snipfit	 1:50.33	 (24.20)	 3	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win
2 of 9	 15Sep18	 MPK	 turf	 1950s	 BM82	 [	 5]	 J Holder	 57	 $5.5	 Dollar Dollar Bill	 2:03.81	 (23.93)	 4	 5	 ...... ns.............. Shifted out 800m
5 of 12	 14Oct18	 CRA	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 R Bayliss	 59.5	 $21	 Black Sail	 1:37.55	 (25.28)	 2	 2	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 9	 26Oct18	 MOV	 turf	 1500g	 Open	 [	 5]	 R Bayliss	 57	 $81	 Iconoclasm	 1:29.95	 (23.16)	 1	 1	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
9 of 10	 01Jun19	 CAU	 turf	 1440s	 BM84	 [	 2]	 C Williams	 54	 $41	 Begood Toya Mother	 1:25.92	 (24.20)	 6	 6	 .....9½.......................... No show

3 EXASPERATE Trainer: Matt Brown Barrier: 9 Total: 13-3-2-1 Prize Money:  A$64,755
Jockey: B Higgins WT: 60.5 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tough Speed Dam: I Gotcha Babe J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 13-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: Browns & Kirks (Mgr: S D Brown)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 06Apr19	 WER	turf	 1620g	 OB58	 [	 3]	 B Higgins	 60	 $4.2	 Fratello	 1:38.64	 (24.27)	 4	 3	 .....2½...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 26Apr19	 WER	turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Higgins	 60	 $4.8	 Safety Dance	 1:39.46	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ......hd.............. Shifted out 200m
3 of 12	 08May19	 SHS	 turf	 1500s	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Higgins	 59	 $31	 Global Sanction	 1:33.41	 (24.29)	 6	 7	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
4 of 12	 17May19	 CRA	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Higgins	 59	 $*3.5	 La Volt	 1:38.56	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 .....3¼........................Handy run
1 of 12	 29May19	 SAL	 turf	 1616h	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Higgins	 58.5	 $*3.5	 Nudge Bar	 1:43.30	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .......¾......................... Good win

4 MALMAS Trainer: R Laming Barrier: 1 Total: 19-3-1-1 Prize Money:  A$63,939
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 60 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Aqlaam Dam: Marah Dubai J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 11/05/18 (397 Days)
Owner: J K R Racing (Mgr: D Gremmo), Group 1 Malmas (Mgr: S Wallis), Felgate Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate), Aj’s Bakery Pty Ltd (Mgr: A Locantro), C Barrington, M S Bracken, A K Hall, S E James, Mrs E James, L Jervis, M A Molloy, L A 
Reichelt, J B Wilson, B Stewar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 11May18	 CRA	 turf	 1500h	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 55	 $10	 Linguist	 1:36.94	 (27.83)	 3	 2	 ........7......................... Good win
9 of 12	 25May18	 CRA	 turf	 1600s	 BM78	 [	 7]	 B Park	 55	 $4.6	 Linguist	 1:39.88	 (26.27)	 4	 4	 .....5¼.......................... No show
8 of 8	 30Jun18	 FAB	 turf	 1600g	 OB70	 [	 4]	 J Lyon	 60	 $3	 Our Barty	 1:35.95	 (24.64)	-	-	   ...14¼......................Well beaten
7 of 7	 23Dec18	 SAL	 turf	 1717g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Martin Seidl	 58	 $18	 Tranquil Miss	 1:43.51	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ......15............... Wide throughout
6 of 10	 03May19	 CRA	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 60.5	 $9	 Houston Street	 1:39.75	 (25.31)	 9	 7	 .....6½................... Every chance
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5 TAVIRUN Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 14 Total: 11-2-2-0 Prize Money:  A$113,825
Jockey: M Walker WT: 60 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Alleyrun J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/18 (277 Days)
Owner: T Scales, Ms B Patterson, D & S Juratowitch, A Kassem, M Tsang, S & N Lewin, S Baertschiger, D Lawn, Miss O Lawn, Mrs C Osborn, The Tee Off (Mgr: J Robertson), C C Pony Club No 2 (Mgr: S Matthews) & C C Racing (Mgr: S 
Kaso)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 13Mar19	 SHS	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Teodore Nugent	 57	 $7.5	 Nasaayim	 1:17.30	 (23.73)	 4	 4	 .....1¾........................No excuse
2 of 7	 28Mar19	 RAC	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M Walker	 60	 $3.2	 Think I’m Dreaming	 1:38.53	 (23.07)	 1	 1	 ........1...........................Nice run
2 of 12	 22Apr19	 SHS	 turf	 1800g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 B Prebble	 56	 $6.5	 Savaheat	 1:50.93	 (23.73)	 3	 6	 ........1...........................Nice run
8 of 14	 04May19	 FLE	 turf	 2000g	 Open	 [	 5]	 B Prebble	 54.5	 $9.5	 Ridgewood Drive	 2:01.81	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 .....6½............Vet-no abnormality
5 of 13	 15May19	 SHS	 turf	 1800g	 BM64	 [	13]	 E Brown	 59	 $4.6	 Dunlani	 1:49.95	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort

6 TAVONIAN Trainer: Ms M Croston Barrier: 6 Total: 23-4-4-2 Prize Money:  A$90,485
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 60 Good: 12-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 12-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Singalong J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 28/09/18 (257 Days)
Owner: P D & Mrs S M De Kretser, R J Bannear, N E Stephens, Mrs A F Sweeney-Stephens, A P Birrell, G W Birrell, G L Racing No 2, Riverside Racing No 3, Mrs K M Mackenzie, T J Mackenzie, R J Jessop, Fritz Racing 3, J R & Mrs V G 
Little, R J McIntyre & Mrs J E McI

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 10Nov18	 GEE	 turf	 2240g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Tahlia Hope	 57	 $6	 Pedro Ximenez	 2:20.39	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
3 of 11	 24Nov18	 BAR	 turf	 2300s	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 54	 $10	 Khartoum	 2:27.95	 (25.44)	 8	 9	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
2 of 10	 05Dec18	 SHS	 turf	 2400g	 BM78	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 55	 $11	 Chapal	 2:32.24	 (23.39)	 1	 1	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
8 of 15	 15Dec18	 FLE	 turf	 2540s	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 54	 $16	 Crafty Devil	 2:39.58	 (24.59)	 6	 6	 .....2¼......................Well beaten
10 of 10	19May19	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Tahlia Hope	 60	 $61	 Heavenward	 1:18.19	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ...12¾.........................Well back

7 ANYTHING BUT Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$13,177
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: But Beautiful J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/02/19 (104 Days)
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Moroney), R&C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R Legh), Pulitano Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Pulitano), K & Mrs D Good, W Richardson, C & Mrs J G Madden, M Chittick, G Chittick, G Murray, 
Miss K Murray, Dr J Kennedy, J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 13Feb19	 TOH	 turf	 1200y	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Jake Bayliss	 58	 $7.3	 Bothered	 1:11.37	 (--.--)	 11	 7	 .....1¼........................Handy run
1 of 10	 28Feb19	 PKE	 turf	 1400y	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jake Bayliss	 58	 $*4	 Choulee	 1:25.46	 (23.72)	 7	 8	 .......¾......................... Good win
2 of 10	 06Apr19	 TOH	 turf	 1400y	 Open	 [	 1]	 Jake Bayliss	 57.5	 $19.6	Riding The Wave	 1:23.00	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........1...........................Nice run
4 of 14	 20Apr19	 ELR	 turf	 1600g	 BM65	 [	10]	 Jake Bayliss	 59	 $*3.5	 Incantesimo	 1:35.07	 (23.33)	 11	 11	 .....3¾........................Handy run
7 of 13	 26May19	 SLS	 turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 59	 $11	 Gennady	 1:19.69	 (23.35)	 9	 9	 ........3.............Hampered at start

8 FORAOISE Trainer: L M Childs Barrier: 18 Total: 55-7-4-7 Prize Money:  A$143,917
Jockey: D Thornton WT: 59 Good: 31-2-4-3 Track: 9-2-1-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 41-6-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Widden Valley Dam: Rimmel J+H: 17-4-2-1 Turf: 54-7-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 24-5-0-4 Last Win: 17/02/19 (115 Days)
Owner: L M Childs, A J Hutchinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 09Feb19	 YAG	 turf	 1968h	 OB58	 [	 7]	 D Thornton	 60	 $7	 Ours	 2:08.19	 (25.97)	 7	 4	 ........3......................... Good win
1 of 9	 17Feb19	 MOE	 turf	 2050g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Holland	 59	 $5	 Houston Street	 2:08.38	 (24.73)	 6	 7	 ...... ns......................... Good win
9 of 11	 27Feb19	 SHS	 turf	 2400g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 61	 $31	 Argyle Belle	 2:32.82	 (24.37)	 4	 8	 ........6.......................... No show
7 of 10	 08Mar19	 CRA	 turf	 2025g	 BM64	 [	10]	 C Douglas	 61	 $31	 Ciccolallo	 2:07.53	 (25.05)	 10	 9	 .....4¾........................No excuse
15 of 15	16Mar19	 FLE	 turf	 2000g	 BM80	 [	 4]	 D Thornton	 54	 $101	 Wetakemanhattan	 2:01.76	 (23.83)	 12	 15	 ......18...................... Not sighted

9 CHATTERING Trainer: Ms A Blackburn Barrier: 12 Total: 40-5-3-4 Prize Money:  A$101,479
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 58 Good: 22-3-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Chatline Dam: Perugino’s Pearl J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 40-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-0-4 Last Win: 10/03/19 (94 Days)
Owner: Ms I A Blackburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 10Apr19	 SHS	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Michael Poy	 56	 $61	 Maddison Avenue	 1:40.21	 (23.63)	 6	 7	 ........3....................... Solid effort
9 of 13	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1700s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Michael Poy	 57	 $41	 Break And Enter	 1:49.74	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 .....2½.......................... No show
9 of 10	 19May19	 BED	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Michael Poy	 58.5	 $31	 Hi Suppose	 1:36.63	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ...10¾.......................... No show
5 of 12	 29May19	 SAL	 turf	 1616h	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Michael Poy	 58.5	 $21	 Exasperate	 1:43.30	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
3 of 11	 06Jun19	 SEY	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms G Cartwright	 60	 $71	 Collectable	 1:39.43	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort

10 AGENTE FISCALE Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 13 Total: 8-1-4-0 Prize Money:  A$79,945
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 8-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dreamscape Dam: Codice Fiscale J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/19 (19 Days)
Owner: Nug Nug Park Racing (Mgr: S L Pitts) & Mrs J O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 07Jan19	 STW	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Thornton	 58	 $*2.7	 Aurora Charm	 1:18.13	 (22.85)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
2 of 11	 22Jan19	 WAR	turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $*2.1	 Boomstock	 1:24.30	 (24.04)	 4	 4	 ......hd...........................Nice run
10 of 11	18Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 58	 $4.6	 Props	 1:25.04	 (23.64)	 2	 2	 ...12¼.........................Well back
2 of 7	 12May19	 BYN	 awt	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 58	 $5	 Vassa Blue	 1:34.16	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
1 of 12	 24May19	 GEE	 turf	 1733s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 58	 $5	 Iowa Hawkeye	 1:49.70	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win
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11 CLEAN ACHEEVA Trainer: K M Keys Barrier: 5 Total: 26-2-7-5 Prize Money:  A$85,990
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 17-1-6-3 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 12-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Anacheeva Dam: Aprilia J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 25-2-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 13/02/19 (119 Days)
Owner: A G Charlton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 13Feb19	 STC	 turf	 1700s	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $*2.6	 Red Crown	 1:47.34	 (26.31)	 5	 3	 .....4¾......................... Good win
5 of 6	 01Mar19	 MOV	 turf	 2040g	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 55	 $8	 Semari	 2:07.18	 (22.98)	 5	 4	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
2 of 8	 15Mar19	 MOV	 turf	 2040g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Dunn	 57	 $5	 Kardashing	 2:09.76	 (24.86)	 5	 7	 ........1...........................Nice run
4 of 10	 22Mar19	 MOV	 turf	 2040g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 D Dunn	 55	 $5.5	 Ryan’s Fender	 2:05.69	 (25.38)	 10	 6	 .....3¾........................Handy run
2 of 12	 30May19	 BYN	 awt	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $6	 Super Hussey	 1:26.46	 (23.96)	 8	 9	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

12 RUBE BRIDGES Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 11 Total: 18-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$64,121
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 57 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br nz m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Queen To Be J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 18-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 21/05/19 (22 Days)
Owner: Balmoral Lodge (Mgr: Ms K E Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 11Nov18	 MOE	 turf	 1614g	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Benbow	 58.5	 $3.5	 Don’t Dismiss	 1:39.86	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 .....1½................Laid out straight
3 of 7	 29Nov18	 RAC	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Benbow	 55.5	 $5	 Excessabeel	 1:41.41	 (23.57)	 3	 4	 .....1½........................Overraced
4 of 13	 13Dec18	 WAR	turf	 1700s	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Benbow	 55.5	 $13	 Converging	 1:48.95	 (24.12)	 3	 4	 ........2........................Handy run
2 of 12	 03May19	 CRA	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 55	 $16	 Sarkozy	 1:25.97	 (24.81)	 10	 9	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
1 of 12	 21May19	 MOE	 turf	 1623s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 60	 $*2.4	 Jennevee	 1:43.20	 (24.27)	 3	 2	 .....2¼......................... Good win

13 DEWRINKLER Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$26,725
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Bylaw J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/03/18 (446 Days)
Owner: L Jervis, Miss J E Palmer, S Curry, Mrs S L Scott-Curry, J C McCarthy, Mrs K L McCarthy, Mrs D R A Jaspers, K P Jaspers, D K Norman, J D Warren & D Alysandratos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 10Oct18	 BED	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Douglas	 58.5	 $26	 Silent Roar	 1:39.17	 (23.56)	 6	 5	 ........8..................... Slowly away
3 of 10	 18Oct18	 MOE	 turf	 2050s	 BM70	 [	 8]	 D Thornton	 54.5	 $10	 Beach God	 2:12.47	 (24.15)	 8	 3	 .......½....................... Solid effort
4 of 7	 04Nov18	 MOG	turf	 2400g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Douglas	 60.5	 $*2	 Negasi	 2:32.05	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 .....6½........................Handy run
4 of 5	 18Nov18	 GEE	 turf	 2260g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 60	 $*2.3	 Reset Me I’m Wild	 2:21.73	 (23.69)	 3	 3	 ........3.........................Lost plate
6 of 11	 31May19	 RAS	 awt	 1600g	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms J Eaton	 58	 $20	 Camelle	 1:39.81	 (25.07)	 11	 11	 .....4¾................... Every chance

14 OUR BAZAAR Trainer: Ms R Frost Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$45,262
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 56.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo ch ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Dam: One Moment In Time J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/10/14 (1708 Days)
Owner: T G Lines

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 02Sep18	 GEE	 turf	 1212s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms S Thornton	 59.5	 $91	 Kartem Around Boy	 1:13.70	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....2¼......................Well beaten
9 of 9	 10Oct18	 BED	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms S Thornton	 59.5	 $151	 Ringerdingding	 1:25.54	 (23.79)	 5	 5	 ......13.......................... No show
8 of 10	 18Oct18	 MOE	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Trent Germaine	 56	 $101	 Guipure	 1:40.28	 (24.91)	 10	 9	 .....8¾......................Well beaten
7 of 8	 05May19	 BAI	 turf	 1200h	 BM58	 [	 3]	 N Punch	 58.5	 $17	 Whitemore	 1:17.19	 (25.65)	 5	 6	 .....7¼........................No excuse
8 of 13	 24May19	 GEE	 turf	 1325s	 BM58	 [	13]	 J Noonan	 60	 $101	 My Mother Says	 1:20.98	 (23.94)	 12	 13	 .....5¾......................Well beaten

15 PRIZE LAD Trainer: Ms R Kelly Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$56,550
Jockey: Beau Mertens WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Daam Lies J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/05/19 (29 Days)
Owner: J C Wallis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 29Mar19	 SPH	 turf	 1600s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B P Ward	 59	 $9	 Lady Juliana	 1:39.71	 (25.96)	 1	 1	 .....4¾........................No excuse
10 of 14	06Apr19	 WER	turf	 1620g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 56.5	 $31	 Poony	 1:39.71	 (25.46)	 4	 4	 .....3¼.........................Well back
3 of 13	 29Apr19	 SAL	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Higgins	 58.5	 $61	 Roc De Khaper	 1:37.43	 (24.61)	 3	 2	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
1 of 12	 14May19	 SAL	 turf	 1611g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $7	 Shamrock Joy	 1:39.62	 (24.89)	 3	 2	 .....1¾......................... Good win
11 of 11	31May19	 RAS	 awt	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 60	 $8.5	 Camelle	 1:39.81	 (25.07)	 4	 4	 ...13¾...................... Not sighted

16 EVIE MATILDA Trainer: A Freedman Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-2-3 Prize Money:  A$36,947
Jockey: L Currie WT: 56 Good: 6-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-2 56-58kg: 9-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Varevees J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/09/18 (282 Days)
Owner: T P S Racing (Mgr: D M Gillies)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 04Oct18	 WAT	 turf	 1590g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Douglas	 57	 $*1.9	 Reigning In Paris	 1:37.94	 (24.28)	 7	 7	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
2 of 9	 29Mar19	 CRA	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 57	 $3.3	 Momentary	 1:18.75	 (25.20)	 6	 6	 .......¾...........................Nice run
3 of 8	 21Apr19	 MOG	turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 1]	 C Douglas	 60	 $*2.7	 Tatiara	 1:30.94	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
4 of 15	 01May19	 WAR	turf	 1700s	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Douglas	 57	 $7	 No Money No Honey	 1:46.26	 (25.05)	 3	 2	 .....3¼........................Handy run
4 of 12	 24May19	 GEE	 turf	 1733s	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Douglas	 59.5	 $*3.4	 Mulley’s Idol	 1:48.25	 (23.85)	 6	 8	 .....3¼........................Handy run
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17 CRISIS POINT Trainer: Ms A Bennett Barrier: 19 Total: 66-6-9-10 Prize Money:  A$142,178
Jockey: Chris Symons WT: 56 Good: 35-5-8-3 Track: 18-1-3-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-2-2 56-58kg: 36-4-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-3-1
Sire: U S Ranger Dam: Chichen Itza J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 55-5-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 31-1-1-7 Last Win: 19/04/18 (419 Days)
Owner: Ms A M Bennett, B J Bennett, Miss P M Cockrem, R W Cockrem, S G Butwell, S W Richards, M Cockrem, D Farrell, Mrs S Smith, Mrs J Titmarsh, B Smith, K Geary, P Titmarsh, Mrs A Farrell & L J Hives

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	22Sep18	 TAT	 turf	 1980g	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Teodore Nugent	 58	 $12	 Fuse	 2:01.96	 (23.97)	 7	 5	 ...14¼............... Wide throughout
2 of 10	 07Oct18	 BAI	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Chris Symons	 56	 $13	 Koolama Bay	 1:36.74	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 .....4½...........................Nice run
11 of 14	25Apr19	 MOE	 turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Chris Symons	 59	 $31	 The Great Bratski	 1:13.58	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 .....5¼...................... Not sighted
2 of 11	 14May19	 SAL	 turf	 1611g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Chris Symons	 56	 $61	 Notable Choice	 1:39.90	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
6 of 12	 29May19	 SAL	 turf	 1616h	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Chris Symons	 56.5	 $26	 Exasperate	 1:43.30	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .....4¼................... Every chance

18 MANNY Trainer: W Walters Barrier: 16 Total: 78-7-11-11 Prize Money:  A$124,211
Jockey: Ms K Walters WT: 56 Good: 47-5-8-6 Track: 6-0-0-0

9yo b nz g Fav: 7-2-2-2 56-58kg: 21-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-1
Sire: Danroad Dam: Milly Molly J+H: 47-5-7-9 Turf: 77-7-11-11 Soft/Heavy: 31-2-3-5 Last Win: 12/05/17 (761 Days)
Owner: Est Late P A Smithies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 09Sep18	 SAL	 turf	 1717s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms K Walters	 58	 $41	 Hunboshi	 1:47.21	 (25.15)	 2	 2	 .....3¾......................Well beaten
7 of 12	 20Sep18	 SAL	 turf	 1717g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms K Walters	 58	 $71	 Johnny Vinko	 1:45.46	 (24.67)	 6	 11	 .....5¾........................No excuse
7 of 13	 20Jan19	 SAL	 turf	 1411g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms N Beriman	 60	 $31	 Lady Annabel	 1:25.67	 (24.28)	 5	 7	 .....9¼........................No excuse
7 of 8	 04Feb19	 SAL	 turf	 1717s	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ms J Eaton	 52.5	 $41	 Come On Carl	 1:46.45	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...10¼........................No excuse
10 of 11	20May19	 MOG	turf	 1500s	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms K Walters	 59.5	 $71	 Cash For Diamonds	 1:35.34	 (24.65)	 5	 8	 ...11¾.........................Well back

19 ZLATAN Trainer: L M Childs Barrier: 17 Total: 65-11-9-6 Prize Money:  A$272,702
Jockey: Harry Grace (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 44-9-6-3 Track: 4-2-0-0

11yo gr aus g Fav: 6-2-1-2 54-56kg: 18-2-3-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Rimmel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 64-11-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-3-2 Last Win: 29/04/19 (44 Days)
Owner: L M Childs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 13Apr19	 ARA	 turf	 1600g	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Melissa Julius	 58	 $31	 Carano	 1:37.06	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....4¾...................Eased 1000m
5 of 10	 20Apr19	 WAK	 turf	 1600g	 OB58	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $11	 Supreme Harmony	 1:36.87	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
1 of 14	 29Apr19	 SAL	 turf	 2200g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Thornton	 57.5	 $13	 Mi Keri Pi	 2:18.13	 (24.51)	 8	 6	 .......½......................... Good win
10 of 10	22May19	 BAR	 turf	 2000s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Thornton	 56.5	 $41	 Arty Lucas	 2:06.71	 (24.31)	 7	 7	 ...15½.........................Well back
12 of 16	01Jun19	 BED	 turf	 2400s	 OB58	 [	 2]	 D Holland	 59.5	 $41	 Ambush Alley	 2:32.35	 (26.69)	 5	 4	 ...10½......................Well beaten

20 AD FINEM Trainer: T Rogers Barrier: 10 Total: 25-3-2-3 Prize Money:  A$44,415
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 17-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Avienus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/10/18 (252 Days)
Owner: R A Anderson & J Dyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 26Oct18	 GAW	turf	 2100g	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kah	 59.5	 $*3	 Olympic Academy	 2:13.27	 (25.04)	 4	 7	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
8 of 14	 06Nov18	 MOP	 turf	 2045s	 BM75	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 54	 $31	 The Gatting Ball	 2:07.95	 (23.89)	 6	 7	 .....5½......................Well beaten
6 of 9	 17Apr19	 MUB	 turf	 1400g	 BM60	 [	 7]	 R Hurdle	 59	 $31	 Borris In Ossory	 1:25.51	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ...12¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 08May19	 BAK	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 R Hurdle	 56	 $21	 Indrabeel	 1:38.41	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .....6¼................ Shifted in 400m
6 of 11	 15May19	 MUB	 turf	 2200s	 BM60	 [	 3]	 J Holder	 57	 $6.5	 Super Swoop	 2:21.10	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 .....6¾................... Every chance
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R8 12 Jun 2019 STRATHALBYN Northpoint Fleurieu (Bm60) 
Distance: 1350m
Prizemoney: $15,000

2:40 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 571077
	 2	 823647
	 3	 394565
	 4	 190361
	 5	 223153
	 6	 670771
	 7	 160850
	 8	 819547
	 9	 064048
	10	 900343
	11	 262500

BORRIS IN OSSORY
EXALTED TRAVELLER
ELLE A WALKING
KING RED
SMART ALICK
STORM FOX
ANGEL’S WISH
WONDER IF
MOLLY THE SNIP
TURF TAPPER
DAL ROMMEL

62
59.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
55.5
55
54.5
54
54
54

11
6
8
10
5
3
4
9
1
2
7

SOPHIE LOGAN
--
MS C JONES
T PANNELL
D TOURNEUR
WESLEY CAVE
P GATT
J HOLDER
MS K BISHOP
J MAUND
J POTTER

G YOUNG
G YOUNG
W CLARKEN
NIKKI POLLOCK
MS K BYRNES
STEVEN TOOTELL
R & C JOLLY
R & C JOLLY
K J MATSON
G YOUNG
FRANCIS SMITH

6
5
6
6
3
5
4
4
8
5
12

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ

66
61
59
59
60
57
56
51
51
50
47

	35-�5�-3-3
	34-�3�-6-4
	38-�5�-3-7
	26-�6�-0-4
	13-�1�-3-3
	15-�3�-1-0
	21-�3�-1-3
	 8-�1�-0-0
	71-�7�-8-8
	17-�3�-1-2
	83-�5�-9-13

$70,690
$71,900
$106,875
$77,990
$35,450
$32,300
$48,150
$11,400
$164,040
$63,985
$143,070

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 BORRIS IN OSSORY Trainer: G Young Barrier: 11 Total: 35-5-3-3 Prize Money:  A$70,690
Jockey: Sophie Logan (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 23-5-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 25-4-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: King Cugat Dam: Sun Moon Lake J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 34-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-1 Last Win: 17/04/19 (56 Days)
Owner: Mrs L D Young, Mrs M M Ballantine, B A Ballantine & J M Delahunty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 02Dec18	 MUB	 turf	 1600s	 BM75	 [	 5]	 C Caserta	 54	 $7.5	 Wanted By All	 1:38.68	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....3½........................No excuse
1 of 9	 17Apr19	 MUB	 turf	 1400g	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Ms R Clark	 60.5	 $2.7	 In The Fast Lane	 1:25.51	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....9½......................... Good win
12 of 12	11May19	 MPK	 turf	 1400s	 BM86	 [	11]	 Ms R Clark	 54	 $19	 Tan Tat Trusting	 1:24.67	 (24.46)	 2	 2	 ........7......................Well beaten
7 of 11	 25May19	 MPK	 turf	 1550s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms R Clark	 60.5	 $11	 Awake In Grinzing	 1:36.23	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 .....3¼........................No excuse
7 of 11	 08Jun19	 MPK	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Maund	 60	 $18	 Left Hand Man	 1:24.54	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 .....5¼........................No excuse

2 EXALTED TRAVELLER Trainer: G Young Barrier: 6 Total: 34-3-6-4 Prize Money:  A$71,900
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 29-3-5-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 14-2-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Good Journey Dam: Exalted Blaze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/03/18 (448 Days)
Owner: K R Smith & Mrs H C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 20Mar19	 BAK	 turf	 1200g	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Sophie Logan	 58	 $4.2	 Buck’s Row	 1:11.48	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .... Lnk..................Laid in straight
3 of 9	 23Mar19	 MPK	 turf	 1250g	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 55.5	 $5.5	 With A Bit Of Dash	 1:13.83	 (23.50)	 4	 5	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
6 of 13	 07Apr19	 OKB	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Hurdle	 59	 $10	 Polar Vortex	 1:28.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....6¼................... Every chance
4 of 13	 10Apr19	 BAK	 turf	 1400g	 BM56	 [	13]	 Sophie Logan	 60	 $4	 Mabel Josephine	 1:24.27	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........2..................Laid in straight
7 of 7	 17Apr19	 MUB	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 57	 $10	 Right And Ready	 1:39.26	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .....7¾........................No excuse

3 ELLE A WALKING Trainer: W Clarken Barrier: 8 Total: 38-5-3-7 Prize Money:  A$106,875
Jockey: Ms C Jones WT: 58.5 Good: 26-2-1-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 20-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Tickets Dam: Secret Walk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-5-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-2-2 Last Win: 24/09/18 (261 Days)
Owner: J P Kelton, P Kelton, A D Weinman, A K Stewart, Dollar A Day Racing (Mgr: J R Farley), J P Young, Mrs K Pike, M S McMahon, M K Jennings, Mrs S A McMahon, Miss S M Roberts, T Lillis, W T Clarken, P J McLean, R Murphy, Mrs 
N Murphy, M J Rix & B Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 19Oct18	 CAB	 turf	 1400g	 BM65	 [	 6]	 A Banks	 59.5	 $12	 Maid Of Ore	 1:23.29	 (22.90)	 3	 4	 ........5.......................... No show
4 of 9	 10Nov18	 GOU	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M A Cahill	 62	 $8	 Going Purple	 1:35.54	 (24.63)	 6	 6	 .....1½.............. Hung out straight
5 of 8	 26Nov18	 WAG	turf	 1600g	 BM66	 [	 5]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $5	 Noble Descent	 1:36.90	 (23.19)	 4	 4	 ........3.........................Fair effort
6 of 10	 22May19	 GAW	turf	 1100s	 BM56	 [	 9]	 T Pannell	 61	 $*3.2	 Mum’s My Hero	 1:07.52	 (24.09)	 7	 4	 .....2¼..................Laid in straight
5 of 11	 01Jun19	 MPK	 turf	 1250g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Toeroek	 56.5	 $10	 Pale Ale	 1:14.54	 (23.23)	 5	 5	 ........4..................Laid in straight

4 KING RED Trainer: Nikki Pollock Barrier: 10 Total: 26-6-0-4 Prize Money:  A$77,990
Jockey: T Pannell WT: 58.5 Good: 13-3-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-0-3 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Red Element Dam: Queen Ofthe Screen J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 26-6-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-3 Last Win: 19/05/19 (24 Days)
Owner: Hillside Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 24Oct18	 OKB	 turf	 1100g	 BM56	 [	 1]	 S Fawke	 61.5	 $21	 Shark Mirage	 1:05.21	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....5¾.......................... No show
11 of 12	06Nov18	 MOP	 turf	 1200s	 BM60	 [	 8]	 S Fawke	 58.5	 $81	 A Little Chunky	 1:12.02	 (23.71)	 3	 8	 .....8¼................. Laid out at turn
3 of 10	 25Nov18	 CLA	 turf	 1200s	 BM54	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bishop	 60.5	 $14	 Let’s Tango	 1:11.87	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 6	 12Dec18	 BAK	 turf	 1200g	 BM56	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bishop	 59.5	 $16	 Hinchin Miss	 1:10.81	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ...10¼................... Every chance
1 of 8	 19May19	 STR	 turf	 1200h	 BM60	 [	 7]	 T Pannell	 56.5	 $18	 Bajan	 1:15.60	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....1½.............Hampered at start

5 SMART ALICK Trainer: Ms K Byrnes Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-3-3 Prize Money:  A$35,450
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bl aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ambidexter Dam: Cobby Princess J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 13-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/05/19 (28 Days)
Owner: G Hefford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 20Jan19	 GAW	turf	 1516g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Eran Boyd	 57.5	 $*2.5	 City Beats	 1:31.52	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 .......½................Overraced early
3 of 10	 27Jan19	 MUB	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Eran Boyd	 56.5	 $*1.9	 Seattle Sound	 1:38.71	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
1 of 8	 15May19	 MUB	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Tourneur	 57.5	 $*2.1	 The Publikin	 1:12.39	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .......¾......................... Good win
5 of 7	 29May19	 BAK	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 7]	 D Tourneur	 57.5	 $6	 Rainmoth	 1:25.11	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 8	 05Jun19	 GAW	turf	 1526s	 BM60	 [	 5]	 D Tourneur	 58.5	 $4.4	 Serious Spender	 1:34.51	 (25.15)	 3	 1	 .....8¼.............Overraced 1000m
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6 STORM FOX Trainer: Steven Tootell Barrier: 3 Total: 15-3-1-0 Prize Money:  A$32,300
Jockey: Wesley Cave WT: 55.5 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Treadmill J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/19 (10 Days)
Owner: M D Tootell, S E Tootell, J N Fiegert, J M J Oxborrow & Miss N L Tomlinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 04Jul18	 MUB	 turf	 900g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Maund	 56.5	 $41	 Celtic Blast	 0:51.20	 (22.25)	 7	 7	 ...28¼........................No excuse
13 of 13	14Nov18	 MUB	 turf	 1206g	 BM56	 [	 7]	 Gary Lo	 56	 $41	 Art Music	 1:13.78	 (24.33)	 8	 7	 ...15¼..................Laid in straight
7 of 7	 28Nov18	 STR	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Eran Boyd	 56	 $151	 Lucky Flipper	 1:07.94	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ...16¼........................No excuse
7 of 14	 12May19	 GAW	turf	 1200s	 BM56	 [	 8]	 Wesley Cave	 56.5	 $61	 Oh Mo	 1:15.04	 (25.06)	 12	 14	 .....5¼........................No excuse
1 of 11	 02Jun19	 NAR	 turf	 1430h	 2	 [	 1]	 Wesley Cave	 54	 $17	 Real Thinker	 1:31.73	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .... Lnk......................... Good win

7 ANGEL’S WISH Trainer: R & C Jolly Barrier: 4 Total: 21-3-1-3 Prize Money:  A$48,150
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 55 Good: 13-1-0-2 Track: 4-2-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 15-2-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Angel Of Hope J+H: 13-1-1-2 Turf: 21-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 10/10/18 (245 Days)
Owner: R R Jolly, D A Hurrell, Mrs L F Satchell, R B Satchell, T E Satchell, C Jenkin, G S Gifford, Mrs M A Shephard, M D Kinnane & M J Kimball

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 27Oct18	 MPK	 turf	 1250g	 3	 [	10]	 J Toeroek	 54	 $19	 Like To Think So	 1:13.93	 (23.07)	 8	 9	 ........6..................Laid in straight
12 of 13	10Nov18	 MPK	 turf	 1400g	 BM75	 [	10]	 P Gatt	 54	 $101	 Like To Think So	 1:22.96	 (23.42)	 10	 11	 ........6......................Well beaten
8 of 9	 08May19	 BAK	 turf	 1050g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 55	 $18	 Hello Gorgeous	 1:00.77	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....6½......................Well beaten
5 of 6	 19May19	 STR	 turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 1]	 W Lau	 53	 $7	 Touch	 1:08.77	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 .....3¼........................... Laid out
10 of 12	01Jun19	 MPK	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Gary Lo	 51	 $31	 Going Gaga	 1:25.60	 (23.30)	 4	 4	 .....5¼.........................Well back

8 WONDER IF Trainer: R & C Jolly Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$11,400
Jockey: J Holder WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Wandane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/12/18 (166 Days)
Owner: R R Jolly, A P Gartner, G S Gifford, D A Hurrell, D J O’Connor, Miss C M Fry, P Stergiopoulos, P W Twartz, D T Whelan, The Golden Greeks Racing (Mgr: S Hrambanis), Clay Hero Racing (Mgr: R W Lanyon) & Socks Off Two (Mgr: S 
J Morris)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 28Dec18	 GAW	turf	 1100s	 BM56	 [	 7]	 J Toeroek	 55	 $21	 Shall We Hope	 1:05.90	 (22.73)	 6	 5	 .......½......................... Good win
9 of 9	 19Jan19	 MOP	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 54	 $51	 Vietti	 1:09.51	 (22.27)	 9	 9	 .....4½.......................... No show
5 of 9	 03Feb19	 STR	 turf	 1350g	 BM60	 [	 4]	 J Toeroek	 56	 $6.5	 Exalted Dee	 1:24.72	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 .....3½.........................Fair effort
4 of 10	 22May19	 GAW	turf	 1100s	 BM56	 [	 5]	 J Toeroek	 57.5	 $7.5	 Mum’s My Hero	 1:07.52	 (24.09)	 9	 10	 .......¾........................Overraced
7 of 8	 05Jun19	 GAW	turf	 1100s	 BM60	 [	 5]	 J Toeroek	 55.5	 $6.5	 Conconi	 1:07.58	 (23.41)	 7	 6	 .....4¾................. Checked 200m

9 MOLLY THE SNIP Trainer: K J Matson Barrier: 1 Total: 71-7-8-8 Prize Money:  A$164,040
Jockey: Ms K Bishop WT: 54 Good: 39-3-4-7 Track: 14-2-2-1

8yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 45-5-6-4 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-2
Sire: Golden Lake Dam: Molly Dolly J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 71-7-8-8 Soft/Heavy: 30-4-4-1 Last Win: 02/04/18 (436 Days)
Owner: K J Matson & Mrs L Matson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 03Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bishop	 54.5	 $41	 Touch	 1:05.81	 (24.25)	 5	 6	 .....2½................... Every chance
4 of 11	 20Apr19	 OKB	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	10]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $26	 With A Bit Of Dash	 1:31.34	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .......½........................Handy run
12 of 13	01May19	 STR	 turf	 1350s	 BM64	 [	11]	 Eran Boyd	 54	 $31	 First Kiss	 1:24.38	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 .....8¼......................Well beaten
4 of 8	 15May19	 MUB	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bishop	 54	 $41	 France’s Boy	 1:25.52	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....6½........................Handy run
8 of 12	 29May19	 BAK	 turf	 1200s	 BM56	 [	11]	 Ms K Bishop	 55.5	 $21	 Valliano	 1:13.89	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 .....4¾......................Well beaten

10 TURF TAPPER Trainer: G Young Barrier: 2 Total: 17-3-1-2 Prize Money:  A$63,985
Jockey: J Maund WT: 54 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Chiasmus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 12/03/17 (822 Days)
Owner: J A & Mrs M Glatz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	27Mar19	 STR	 turf	 1350s	 BM56	 [	 9]	 Gary Lo	 55.5	 $101	 Red Dazzle	 1:24.31	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ......19............................. Laid in
13 of 13	25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1206g	 BM56	 [	10]	 S Fawke	 57	 $151	 Maxsamia	 1:14.67	 (24.99)	 6	 10	 ...15½.......................... Poor run
3 of 14	 12May19	 GAW	turf	 1200s	 BM56	 [	 1]	 Sophie Logan	 53	 $18	 Oh Mo	 1:15.04	 (25.06)	 2	 1	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
4 of 8	 19May19	 STR	 turf	 1350h	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Sophie Logan	 51	 $12	 First Kiss	 1:25.10	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....1½...............Pre race incident
3 of 8	 05Jun19	 GAW	turf	 1100s	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Sophie Logan	 51	 $6.5	 Conconi	 1:07.58	 (23.41)	 1	 1	 ........2....................... Solid effort

11 DAL ROMMEL Trainer: Francis Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 83-5-9-13 Prize Money:  A$143,070
Jockey: J Potter WT: 54 Good: 51-1-5-7 Track: 7-0-0-1

12yo b nz g Fav: 8-3-0-1 54-56kg: 40-3-3-7 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Desert Fox Dam: Be Em Cee J+H: 6-0-0-2 Turf: 82-5-9-13 Soft/Heavy: 30-4-4-5 Last Win: 08/08/13 (2134 Days)
Owner: F J L Smith & Mrs K J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 25Mar17	 STB	 turf	 1800g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K Crowther	 51	 $12	 Montalto	 1:52.03	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....8¼................... Every chance
2 of 14	 16Jul17	 MUB	 turf	 1400g	 BM56	 [	 7]	 R Hurdle	 56	 $31	 Princess Costa	 1:27.39	 (25.42)	 11	 12	 .......½...........................Nice run
5 of 5	 05Aug17	 ROX	 turf	 1800g	 Open	 [	 2]	 D Mc Whinney	 55	 $6	 Eigelstein	 1:54.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...19¼.........................Fair effort
10 of 11	30Aug17	 MUB	 turf	 1606g	 BM64	 [	10]	 S Fawke	 54	 $51	 Raise A Dream	 1:39.62	 (24.56)	 11	 11	 .....9½................Hampered early
11 of 12	06Sep17	 STR	 turf	 2050s	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Potter	 54	 $61	 Keepakiwi	 2:16.11	 (--.--)	 4	 10	 ...12¼...................... Not sighted


